Team Event, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Top Score Bowling
2 Ex Porn Stars
3 Ron's Cowgirls
4 Pro Bowl West
5 House Shot Heroes
6 RIP BSS#1
7 Hindel Pro Shop
8 We Were Good Once
8 Wilson Detailing
10 Pinheads #1
11 Classic Storm
12 Wall Street Gang
13 Muncie 5
14 RazzMaTazz
15 Fireball Crew- Dru
16 10 Back Pro Shop
17 Harry's Perfume Parlor
18 Scottsburg Lanes
19 Aboite Podiatry
20 Mr Bowling's Favorites
21 Hartung's Heroes
22 Moorehawk Bowling
23 E-Bomb Squad
24 Posey Lanes
25 Carl Kelley Team 1
26 OlympiaMC
27 tkufteg#
28 MoFab 2
29 Kiser Tournaments

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team Event, Handicapped

Place

Team name

00 ~NO Ok WN PP

Moreno & Daughters
Euro Trucking

Fowler bowling center #1

MoFab 4

BBR

We Family
Ron's Cowgirls
Here for the Beer

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Championship
Pro Bowl West, Fort Wayne | 02/15-05/11/2025

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry  Score
2077331 3,632
1997923 3,536
1965359 3,532
2087200 3,503
1965167 3,467
2063098 3,423
1966963 3,412
1965362 3,411
1969940 3411
1966461 3,401
1970173 3,400
1966919 3,389
1970416 3,373
2021684 3,357
2003643 3,355
1964274 3,349
1964271 3,344
1967608 3,335
1966918 3,333
1966188 3,331
1969287 3,328
2087201 3,314
1965161 3,309
1979389 3,306
1969584 3,301
1969397 3,295
1969715 3,286
1966634 3,285
2070523 3,279

$7,345.00

Entry  Score

2058045 3,696
1964766 3,669
2065608 3,660
1966636 3,650
1970586
1965358 3,647
1965359 3,637
1997785 3,636

Prize
$700.00
$375.00
$364.00
$354.00
$344.00
$334.00
$324.00
$308.50
$308.50
$293.00
$283.00
$273.00
$263.00
$253.00
$242.00
$232.00
$222.00
$212.00
$202.00
$192.00
$181.00
$171.00
$161.00
$151.00
$141.00
$131.00
$120.00
$110.00
$100.00

Prize
$3,250.00
$1,700.00

$955.00
$943.00
$933.00
$923.00
$912.00
$902.00

From

Carmel, IN
greenfield, IN
Kokomo, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
LaPorte, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Kokomo, IN
Brownstown, IN

CENTERVILLE, IN

Fort Wayne, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Muncie, IN
Lebanon, IN
Merrillville, IN
Clinton, IN
Clinton, IN
Scottsburg, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Rushville, IN
Elkhart, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
LaPorte, IN
Evansville, IN
Elkhart, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Anderson, IN
Fort Wayne, IN

From

Columbia City, IN
Monon, IN
Fowler, IN
Anderson, IN
Portage, IN
Kokomo, IN
Kokomo, IN
Huntington, IN

Final Prize Listing
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9

9
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
24
26
27
28
28
30
31
31
33
34
35
35
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
49

51
51

53
54
54
56

57

Hindel Pro Shop
Brad's Pro Shop #1
Top Score Bowling
RD Finishing

Eders Pro Bowl
Pinning Ain't Easy
WERE HERE TO WIN
P.H.Y.S.

Dewey's Crew
Alsop's Chevrolet
Lounge Optical
Michiana Insurance
Pin Droppers

North End Pub 2
AMF Magic Triangles
We Were Good Once
Muncie 5

Piss on the Splits
Pinheads #1

Pro Bowl West
Posey Lanes
Franklin #1

Team Theory
Anderson Team 2
Carl Kelley Team 6
Six More
RazzMaTazz

Carl Kelley Team 7
Hail Quayle
McHyser BBQ
Edward Jones
Boys & Girls

RGC

Chewy's Crew
Scottsburg Lanes
Mortgage City

Ex Porn Stars

South Laurel Tech Inmates
Bowl 32 #2
Gutt-R-Done

Fawn Miller

Team Hambone

Go Express

JJsteam

TEAM 44

Short Bus Krew
STONE & METAL
HATE TO SEE IT BBQ
RIPBSS#1

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

1966963 3,633
1969567 3,633
2077331 3,632
1969285 3,625
1966772 3,622
1964767 3,619
1998890 3,618
1998889 3,617
1964770 3,612
1964772 3,609
1966405 3,607
2041043 3,598
2040503 3,593
1970038 3,591
1966773 3,587
1965362 3,586
1970416 3,586
1966623 3,580
1966461 3,579
2087200 3,570
1979389 3,570
2074465 3,567
2087211 3,566
1964561 3,566
1969589 3,563
1964774 3,558
2021684 3,556
1969590 3,556
1966739 3,555
1964970 3,553
1964904 3,552
1965360 3,551
2021686 3,549
2035535 3,543
1967608 3,540
1964902 3,538
1997923 3,536
1965073 3,533
2069933 3,532
2087195 3,527
1967577 3,526
2025456 3,526
2029513 3,523
1967197 3,523
1969451 3,518
1970155 3,514
1967037 3,514
1969450 3,511
2063098 3,509

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion

$886.00
$886.00
$870.00
$860.00
$849.00
$839.00
$829.00
$818.00
$808.00
$797.00
$787.00
$776.00
$766.00
$755.00
$745.00
$729.50
$729.50
$714.00
$703.00
$687.50
$687.50
$672.00
$656.50
$656.50
$641.00
$630.00
$614.50
$614.50
$599.00
$588.00
$578.00
$568.00
$557.00
$547.00
$536.00
$526.00
$515.00
$505.00
$494.00
$484.00
$468.50
$468.50
$447.50
$447.50
$432.00
$416.00
$416.00
$401.00
$390.00

Indianapolis, IN
South Bend, IN
Carmdl, IN
Elkhart, IN
Columbus, IN
Monon, IN
Bloomington, IN
Bloomington, IN
Monon, IN
Monon, IN
Greensburg, IN
UNKNOWN, IN
Batesville, IN
Mulberry, IN
Columbus, IN
Kokomo, IN
Muncie, IN
SEYMOUR, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Evansville, IN
Muncie, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Frankton, IN
Elkhart, IN
Monon, IN
Lebanon, IN
Elkhart, IN
Crown Point, IN
Columbia City, IN
Tipton, IN
Kokomo, IN
Lebanon, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Scottsburg, IN
Tipton, IN
greenfield, IN
Connersville, IN
Noblesville, IN
Warsaw, IN
Worthington, IN
Dunkirk, IN
Bloomington, IN
Kokomo, IN
Decatur, IN
Plymouth, IN
Glenwood, IL
Decatur, IN
Indianapolis, IN

Final Prize Listing

May 26, 2025 12:46 PM
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58
59
60
61
61
61
64
65
66
67
68
68
70
71
72
72
72
72
76
77
78
79
80

E-Bomb Squad

Lickety Splits5
Muncie 3

Bicknell Floral & Design
Trevor's Smokehouse & Grill
Busted Knuckle Garage
House Shot Heroes
Berdahl Law

Those Guys

Carl Kelley Team 12
Demoralizers

Pier's Squad

MoFab 6

Bruno's Pizza

Classic Lanes

Wilson Detailing

LB Lock and Key #1
Meat Swests

Big Dave's Barbecue
Sport Bowler Bros
Collier Concrete
Cultlyfe

Country Lanes 9

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Doubles Event, Handicapped

Place

Team name

©O© 00O NO 01T~ WDNBP
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Byrd, Rob W / Zettimeier, Paul
Sanders, Matthew / Pullen, John A
Butler, Colton S/ Butler, Steve C
Hartung, Chris A / Kauffman, Jerrod L
Isom, James A / Baughn, Dawson G
Taylor, Larry E / Swanson, Gary W
Douglas, Ryan C / Hoch, Andrew W
Allen, Zach / Zwidler, Chad

Hadley, Macie/ Morgan, Hunter D
Ahlbrand, Kyle A / Ahlbrand, John K
Beale, Alexander T / Bedle, Kelly
Stevens, Ryan / Shoaf, Mary M
Applewhite, Jenny L / Harris, Levi
Luttrell, Elanna/ Croft, Robyn
Hancock, Josh/ Lintz, Ethan A, JR
Riehle, Eric J/ Richter, Greg W
Tucker, Jacob / Tucker, Seth A

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion
Sorted By Event, Division

1965161
1969340
1970414
2085537
1964905
1970531
1965167
1970154
1987925
1969595
1979390
1967200
1966638
2087182
1966129
1969940
1967309
1966325
1964775
2007722
2087197
1965075
1964320

$48,000.00

$55,345.00

Entry
2065608
2029513
2065608
1969287
2081084
1964773
1997785
1970069
1966460
1969933
1964902
1964764
1965364
2057128
1966129
2009419
1969287

3,508
3,507
3,506
3,505
3,505
3,505
3,496
3,490
3,489
3,487
3,483
3,483
3,481
3,479
3,478
3,478
3,478
3,478
3,475
3,474
3473
3472
3,469

$380.00
$369.00
$359.00
$337.66
$337.67
$337.67
$317.00
$307.00
$296.00
$286.00
$270.00
$270.00
$254.00
$244.00
$218.00
$218.00
$218.00
$218.00
$192.00
$181.00
$171.00
$160.00
$150.00

Prize
$1,500.00
$800.00
$398.00
$391.00
$389.00
$388.00
$386.00
$384.00
$383.00
$380.00
$380.00
$375.66
$375.67
$375.67
$372.00
$371.00
$368.00

LaPorte, IN
Pittsboro, IN
Muncie, IN
Lyons, IN
Tipton, IN
Ellettsville, IN
LaPorte, IN
Plymouth, IN
Kokomo, IN
Elkhart, IN
Evansville, IN
Kokomo, IN
Anderson, IN
Lafayette, IN
Bloomington, IN
Brownstown, IN
Cedar Lake, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Monon, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Lafayette, IN
Connersville, IN
Lake Village, IN

From

Fowler, IN
Bloomington, IN
Fowler, IN
Elkhart, IN
Bloomfield, IN
Monon, IN
Huntington, IN
Richmond, IN

CENTERVILLE, IN

Brownstown, IN
Tipton, IN
Monon, IN
Kokomo, IN
Carlide, IN
Bloomington, IN
Batesville, IN
Elkhart, IN

Final Prize Listing

May 26, 2025 12:46 PM
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17
19
20
21
22
23
23
25
26
26
26
29
30
30
32

55555 RE58888888RY

50
50
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
63
65
66

Bunton, Damond F / Bunton, Edmond W
Mckenzie, Curtis A / Szymanski, Larry A
Dewees, Mike A / Creech, James P
Roberts, Zach A / Nichols, Scott A
Gierut, Patrick J/ Crachy, Michael B
Baranowski, Eugene / Brown, Alex
Wiederman, Nick A / Wilson, John P, Jr
Hummel, Justin M / Walker, Ken P
Stewart, Zack R/ Crawley, Jeremy N
Juday, Joey J/ Farrell, Chelsea D
Johnson, Jason T / Sullivan, Mark E
Kemerly, Brad R / Davis, MyaE

Altop, PamelaJ/ Altop, Mark A
Trombetta, Caden A / Lawrence, Ameer |
Swanson, Charles A / Brier, Carl A
Karlin, Chris P/ Mace, Chris A

Ruddick, Andy / Carpenter, Brett D
Phifer, Rick / York, Rick C

Duvall, Billy L / Duvall, Bobby L

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion
Sorted By Event, Division

1970281
2052609
1998889
2021687
1964311
1964903
1967343
1969917
1964774
1969288
2063098
2075416
1964314
1966740
1964772
1965162
1969934
1964903
1998890

English, Rodney (Rod) F/ Gamblin, Wesley R 1965071

Reynolds, Robert M, Sr/ Mefford, Mark D
Satoski, John T / Wroblewski, Robert D
Baumgartner, Jim/ Sichling, Ryan D
Ireland, Matthew R / Raub, Thomas W
Phillips, Josh D / Allen, Josh W
Zimmerman, Melanie C / James, Danidl, 111
Raobbins, Glenn R, Jr / Robbins, Andrew M
Sattison, Rocky L / Klinker, Tim L

Mills, Thess A / Shewmaker, James A
Prater, Bill M / Ingersoll, Robert J

Richie, Bob, Sr/ Smith, Daniel L

Farris, Henry / Gindling, Cory

Pluimer, Todd M / Hutchinson, Jeff D
Melton, Matthew R / Diamond, Tim
Childress, Raymond D / Merrill, William C
Durnell, Greg A / Durnell, Harold C
Gradi, lan/ Keene, Wilson E, Jr

O'Bryan, Scott / Lacy, Brayton

Ball, Kenneth C / Buchanan, Chris W
Kuhnle, Corbin J/ Schinnerer, Trenton A
Coryell, Brendon M / Moulton, Joe D
Rish, Steve L / Cress, Jeff L, 11

Page, Aaric J/ Baxter, David E

Snyder, LesL / Baranowski, Ski

Glass, JoshaR / Schrock, Kyle J

Thomas, Russell D / Noble, Brad

Olivella, Brett / Cooper, Robert M
Graham, Jeff J/ Graham, Chet

Essman, Joe/ Essman, Max J

1966633
1965168
2087186
2028015
1967676
1970277
2087180
1969739
2057750
1965070
1978503
1966458
1964773
1969415
1964770
2050828
2081084
1964901
2021969
1969452
2086408
2080859
2075863
1964904
2075863
2022804
1967198
2087184
2066826

1,527
1,526
1,523
1,522
1,519
1,517
1,517
1,516
1,515
1,515
1,515
1,514
1,512
1,512
1,509
1,507
1,506
1,506
1,504
1,504
1,503
1,503
1,502
1,502
1,502
1,500
1,498
1,497
1,495
1,495
1,494
1,493
1,492
1,492
1,491
1,489
1,488
1,487
1,486
1,485
1,484
1,483
1,482
1,481
1,480
1,478
1,478
1,475
1,474

$368.00
$366.00
$364.00
$362.00
$361.00
$358.00
$358.00
$355.00
$352.00
$352.00
$352.00
$349.00
$346.00
$346.00
$344.00
$342.00
$339.00
$339.00
$336.00
$336.00
$332.50
$332.50
$328.34
$328.33
$328.33
$325.00
$323.00
$321.00
$319.00
$319.00
$316.00
$315.00
$312.00
$312.00
$310.00
$308.00
$306.00
$304.00
$303.00
$301.00
$299.00
$298.00
$296.00
$294.00
$293.00
$290.00
$290.00
$287.00
$284.00

Chicago, IL
South Bend, IN
Bloomington, IN
Lebanon, IN
Lake Village, IN
Tipton, IN
Goshen, IN
Portland, IN
Monon, IN
Elkhart, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Albion, IN

Lake Village, IN
Crown Point, IN
Monon, IN
LaPorte, IN
Brownstown, IN
Tipton, IN
Bloomington, IN
Noblesville, IN
Anderson, IN
LaPorte, IN
Warsaw, IN
Portage, IN
Peru, IN
Chicago, IL
Mentone, IN
Waterloo, IN
Scottsburg, IN
Noblesville, IN
Charlestown, IN

CENTERVILLE, IN

Monon, IN
Griffith, IN
Monon, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Bloomfield, IN
Tipton, IN
Versailles, IN
Decatur, IN
Anderson, IN
Goshen, IN
GARRETT, IN
Tipton, IN
GARRETT, IN
Brookville, IN
Kokomo, IN
FORTVILLE, IN
Fremont, IN

Final Prize Listing

May 26, 2025 12:46 PM

Page 4 of 31



66
66
69
70
71
72
73
73
75
76
77
77
79
80
80
82
83
83
85
85
85
88
88

88
91
91
93
93
95
95
97

97

97
100
100
100
103
104
104
106
106
106
106
110
110
110
110
114

Raobbins, JackieL, Il / ROBBINS, JADEN
Deguglielmo, Amy C/ Remeika, KarlaA
Pixley, Jay / Minton, Raygar T

Clement, James C / Monk, Michael B
Reneau, Danny L / Sherrod, Lecluster
Nebelung, Jon C/ Podkul, Richard

Hahn, James E / Whatley, Bobby J
Mauch, Jonnai M / Meeks, Brian P
Burton (Wilson), Angie S/ Burton, William T
Fultz, Melvin D / Gray, Robbie L

Abbitt, Daniel B / Shipley, Everett
Pemberton, Joseph E / Gabhart, Brandon
Gonzalez, Rebecca A / Ebey, Douglas A
Miller, Robin S/ Broyer, John J

Eder, Anthony L, Sr/ Eder, Anthony L, Jr
Rogers, Sterling E / Rogers, Judy L
Sharp, Jon H / Tanner, Michael A
Quayle, Kevin R/ Brann, Jerry A
Mccann, Norman P/ Gebert, Darcy E
Magnuson, Austin M / Rhodes, Cory A
Ozburn, David T / Bastin, Mark A
Mattingly, Richard M / Rohrer, Jeffrey

Woodard, Antonio L / Gaddis, Kendrick (Kenny)

L

Gronendyke, Meghan E / Strouse, Craig
Dardeen, Brent A / Dardeen, Kerry B
Wiles, Alex J/ Lawson, Toby J

Childress, Robert P/ Martin, Steve E
Johnson, Neil N / Coughenour, Gavin
Thurston, Dakota J/ Wade, Aaron S
Snook, John R/ Wenzel, Steve J, Jr
Franklin, Cynthia M / Heichelbech, Nathan
(Nate) A

Williams, Cory L / Rossi, Taylor
Hirschfeld, Caleb A / Black, Jayson R
Childress, Donovan R/ Sible, Larry R
Feller, Anthony C / Gabbard, James B
Bonewitz, Paul A / Johnson, Cory M
Hurley, Craig R / Hardesty, Walter E
Puente, Evan J/ Roper, Glenn J

Cheshier, Jean M / Cheshier, James A
Simmons, Tyrone E / Shields, Tyler J
Andrews, Roger P/ Andrews, Kyle R
Hinman, Dennis D / Query, Michagl W
Huber, Michael (Shane) / Huber, Russell M
Mitchell, Jamey L / Mitchell, David S
Brown, Brandon E / Brown, Jerry M, Jr
Strobel, Wyatt H / Wilson, Dane M
Garrett, Jason L / Gillihan, Gavin L

King, Thomas C / Gregory, Joshua (Josh) M

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion

Sorted By Event, Division

2025456
1967715
1967404
2074464
1970222
1965160
2021687
2017761
1969939
1978503
1970531
1970534
2068670
1970532
1966772
1964562
1969590
1966741
1970172
2068671
1967109
2087210
2061371

1970412
1966728
1967608
1964770
2033372
2087170
2005795
2087205

2057089
1969917
1964774
1966623
1997783
2087167
2007805
2021073
2087213
1964718
1969337
2069933
1964313
1964717
1979390
2086493
1969340

1,474
1,474
1,473
1,472
1,470
1,469
1,467
1,467
1,466
1,465
1,464
1,464
1,463
1,462
1,462
1,461
1,460
1,460
1,459
1,459
1,459
1,458
1,458

1,458
1,456
1,456
1,455
1,455
1,454
1,454
1,453

1,453
1,453
1,452
1,452
1,452
1,451
1,450
1,450
1,448
1,448
1,448
1,448
1,447
1,447
1,447
1,447
1,446

$284.00
$284.00
$281.00
$279.00
$277.00
$276.00
$273.00
$273.00
$270.00
$269.00
$266.00
$266.00
$264.00
$261.00
$261.00
$259.00
$256.00
$256.00
$251.66
$251.67
$251.67
$246.66
$246.67

$246.67
$242.50
$242.50
$239.00
$239.00
$235.50
$235.50
$231.34

$231.33
$231.33
$226.34
$226.33
$226.33
$223.00
$220.00
$220.00
$215.25
$215.25
$215.25
$215.25
$208.50
$208.50
$208.50
$208.50
$203.50

Dunkirk, IN
Osceola, IN
Paoli, IN
Muncie, IN
Marion, IN
LaPorte, IN
Lebanon, IN
Elkhart, IN
Brownstown, IN
Charlestown, IN
Ellettsville, IN
Ellettsville, IN
Kendallville, IN
Ellettsville, IN
Columbus, IN
Frankton, IN
Elkhart, IN
Crown Point, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Kendallville, IN
Mooresville, IN
Montgomery, IN
Indianapolis, IN

Muncie, IN
Lafayette, IN
Scottsburg, IN
Monon, IN
Edwardsburg, M
Bicknell, IN
Union, Ml
Indianapolis, IN

Fort Wayne, IN
Portland, IN
Monon, IN
SEYMOUR, IN
Huntington, IN
Warsaw, IN
Batesville, IN
Albion, IN
Marion, IN
Berne, IN
Pittsboro, IN
Noblesville, IN
Lake Village, IN
Berne, IN
Evansville, IN
Princeton, IN
Pittsboro, IN

Final Prize Listing

May 26, 2025 12:46 PM
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114 Mills, Noble J/ Mills, Ryan S

116 Edwards, Thomas B / Orosz, Joseph L, Jr
116 Becher, Graham F / Ronald, Patrick D
116 Miller, Bill D/ ANDERSON, GARTH A

119 Williams, Craig J/ Poor, Olivia
119 Ferro, Michael D / Dutton, Chris

119 Brinker, Keagan M / Metcalf, James, Jr

122 Deboy, Scott A / Mcpherson, Patrick D

122 Graber, Andrew L / Love, Clayton T

122 McManus, Keri D / Bowen, Corey J

122 Laskey, Mackenzie C / Laskey, Anthony L
122 McFarland, Heather M / McFarland, Micheal

(Mike) J

122 Huntley, Damon / Thomas, Billy Kevin
122 Tomczuk, Helen A / Tomlinson, Dustin

129 Seibert, Nancy / Berg, Megan L

130 Rogers, Linda A / Rogers, Willie J
130 Beard, Allysen K / Payne, Kevin L

130 Ramirez, Jose G/ Plys, Scott A

133 Simonton, DianaM / George, Cory E
133 Colgan, Andrew S/ Hofferman, Thomas L

133 Essman, Bill / White, Kenneth L
133 Bruce, Mike R / Rhodes, Kélli

133 Bessette, Richard J/ Shipley, Patrick L

138 Kiefer, Bradley A / Venis, Keith

138 Vandegrift, Eric W / Vandegrift, Tyler K

138 Grams, Jacob A / Grams, Lucas

141 Charles, DonnaF/ McMannis, Charles G
141 Neal, Darquan L / Kendall, Christopher L
141 Burton, Dewayne G / Bynum, Marc J
144 Bossaer, AlmaJ/ Bossaer, Michael G

144 Divan, DanaM / Gott, Craig A

144 Taylor, Roni S/ Taylor, Darren P

144 Hughes, Andy A / Glass, David L

144 Fisher, Nate D / Butzky, Phillip A

144 Batt, Steven M / Vester, Charles (Chuck) W, Jr
150 Loe, Bart E/ McClelland, William J

150 Okuly, Matt T / Kitzmiller, George L

150 Ankrom, Brice E / Ankrom, Ross D

150 Neal, Aaron/ Koon, Jan M

154 Beard, Leah F/ Larson, Kierstin N

154 Girdley, Robert / Storey, William J

154 Mascreen, Rony / Gray, Jerry D, Jr

157 Delcamp, Jeremy R / Eiermann, Steven J
157 McBride, Michael (Mike) L / Rice, Bobby C
157 Newby, Bill R/ Hacker, Michael E

160 Girdley, Caleb A / Girdley, Paxton R

160 Meeks, AlexisL / Rose, Whitney E

160 Padgett, Michael / Kasper, Albert, Jr

163 Mattox, Josh D / Neikirk, Amy C

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion
Sorted By Event, Division

1987925
1969781
1964717
1967575
1970227
1969286
1966876
1970223
2006487
2036019
1967030
1969339

1969876
1967713
1964652
1970282
1970282
1967042
1964766
2039816
2066826
2068671
2046829
2021685
2035091
1967326
1969595
1964560
1970418
1964766
1964769
1964772
1966921
1969398
1970415
2042378
2063998
1966111
1998890
2087196
2021684
1964770
1969585
1970395
1998889
2021684
2080740
1966874
1967577

1,446
1,445
1,445
1,445
1,444
1,444
1,444
1,443
1,443
1,443
1,443
1,443

1,443
1,443
1,442
1,441
1,441
1,441
1,440
1,440
1,440
1,440
1,440
1,439
1,439
1,439
1,438
1,438
1,438
1,437
1,437
1,437
1,437
1,437
1,437
1,436
1,436
1,436
1,436
1,435
1,435
1,435
1,434
1,434
1,434
1,433
1,433
1,433
1,432

$203.50
$199.00
$199.00
$199.00
$194.00
$194.00
$194.00
$185.58
$185.57
$185.57
$185.57
$185.57

$185.57
$185.57
$179.00
$175.34
$175.33
$175.33
$168.60
$168.60
$168.60
$168.60
$168.60
$161.66
$161.67
$161.67
$156.66
$156.67
$156.67
$149.00
$149.00
$149.00
$149.00
$149.00
$149.00
$140.50
$140.50
$140.50
$140.50
$134.66
$134.67
$134.67
$129.34
$129.33
$129.33
$124.34
$124.33
$124.33
$121.00

Kokomo, IN
Hobart, IN
Berne, IN
Worthington, IN
Marion, IN
Elkhart, IN

Mill Creek, IN
Marion, IN
Union, Ml
Elkhart, IN
Charlestown, IN
Pittshoro, IN

Kokomo, IN
Osceola, IN
Jasper, IN
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Glenwood, IL
Monon, IN
Garrett, IN
Fremont, IN
Kendallville, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Lebanon, IN
Auvilla, IN

Trail Creek, IN
Elkhart, IN
Frankton, IN
Muncie, IN
Monon, IN
Monon, IN
Monon, IN

Fort Wayne, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Muncie, IN
Warsaw, IN
Huntington, IN
New Castle, IN
Bloomington, IN
Nashville, IN
Lebanon, IN
Monon, IN
Elkhart, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Bloomington, IN
Lebanon, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Mill Creek, IN
Worthington, IN

Final Prize Listing

May 26, 2025 12:46 PM
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Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annua Open Champion

Sorted By Event, Division

164 Lodyga, Robert J/ Martin, Joey 1969585
164 Bigham, John D / Coulson, Ron E 1969893
164 Barkdull, Douglas A / Owens, Justin M 1966637
164 Bauer, Paul V / Nicholson, Stacy E 1966324
168 Krill, Jennifer S/ Seaman, Wesley A, Jr 2035158
169 Sharp, Justin L / Revella, Bryan A 1969590
169 Black, KaylaM / Black, Jordan 2085588
169 Bales, Bradley (Brad) K / Williams, Aaron L 1970417
172 Rudy, Amanda N / Everhart, Suzanne M 1970226
172 Brennan, Zachary D / Vancel, Eric R 1966728
172 Hanna, Devin W / Ehrie, James E 1970038
175 Rudy, Jonathon A / Brozo, Stanley M 1970226
175 George, Devin A / Metsker, Devin 1966458
175 Harvath, Alan R/ Beal, Jake 1964902
175 Mabley, James A / Mobley, Joshua A 1966392
175 Hobbs, Brett A / Hobbs, Nick L 1967196
175 Wise, Adam D / Hirt, John H, Jr 1967493
181 Remakel, Scott J/ Raub, William 1964320
181 Robbins, CarlaR / Magnuson, Andrea K 2068670
181 Schocke, Kady E / Walden, Hunter 1978507
181 Stroud, Alex D / Stroud, Dale L 1967405
181 Pitts, Timothy W / Horan, Kody R 1965166
186 Hodson, Gail / Hodson, Raymond E, JR 1967108
186 Snyder, Daniel B / Sarrazin, Larry R 1966963
186 Cooprider, Allen L / Auterson, Robert N 1964169
186 Fitchpatrick, Bryan R/ Shuck, Kameron G 1967194
190 Brant, Aaron M / White, Kevin A 2066826
190 Batt, Daniel E / Duncan, Daniel W 2074465
190 Goewey, Trevor / Moses, John R 1964900
190 Vanover, Jonathan C / Boals, Robert (Scott) S 1969450
190 Parker, Matt P/ Gould, CharlesK, Il 2002589
190 Grubbs, Kevin M / Niles, Shane D 2018869
190 Spice, Bill A / Zink, William O 1969739
190 Sherwood, TravisJ/ Selm, Daniel L 1965073
190 Spencer, John J/ Spencer, Zach S 1967191
Total prizes awarded in this division: $46,500.00
Doubles Event, Scratch
Place Team name Entry

1 Hartung, Chris A / Kauffman, Jerrod L 1969287

2 Tucker, Jacob / Tucker, Seth A 1969287

3 Satoski, John T / Wraoblewski, Robert D 1965168

4 English, Rodney (Rod) F / Gamblin, Wesley R 1965071

5 Johnson, Jason T / Sullivan, Mark E 2063098

6 Fisher, Nate D / Butzky, Phillip A 1969398

7 Ferro, Michael D / Dutton, Chris 1969286

8 Rish, Steve L / Cress, Jeff L, Il 2080859

9 Juday, Joey J/ Farrell, ChelseaD 1969288

1,431
1,431
1,431
1,431
1,430
1,429
1,429
1,429
1,428
1,428
1,428
1,426
1,426
1,426
1,426
1,426
1,426
1,425
1,425
1,425
1,425
1,425
1,424
1,424
1,424
1,424
1,423
1,423
1,423
1,423
1,423
1,423
1,423
1,423
1,423

$116.75
$116.75
$116.75
$116.75
$112.00
$109.00
$109.00
$109.00
$104.00
$104.00
$104.00
$96.34
$96.34
$96.33
$96.33
$96.33
$96.33
$87.00
$87.00
$87.00
$87.00
$87.00
$79.25
$79.25
$79.25
$79.25
$32.23
$32.23
$32.22
$32.22
$32.22
$32.22
$32.22
$32.22
$32.22

Prize
$350.00
$180.00
$176.00
$173.00
$170.00
$167.00
$165.00
$163.00
$159.00

Elkhart, IN
Avon, IN
Anderson, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Walkerton, IN
Elkhart, IN
Fairland, IN
Muncie, IN
Marion, IN
Lafayette, IN
Mulberry, IN
Marion, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Tipton, IN
Sunman, IN
Kokomo, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Lake Village, IN
Kendalville, IN
Charlestown, IN
Paoli, IN
LaPorte, IN
Mooresville, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Brazil, IN
Kokomo, IN
Fremont, IN
Muncieg, IN
Tipton, IN
Decatur, IN
Goshen, IN
Lakeville, IN
Waterloo, IN
Connersville, IN
Kokomo, IN

From

Elkhart, IN
Elkhart, IN
LaPorte, IN
Noblesville, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Elkhart, IN
Goshen, IN
Elkhart, IN

Final Prize Listing

May 26, 2025 12:46 PM
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10
11
11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
25
27
28
29
29
31
31
33
34
35
36
36
38
33
40
M
M
M
4
4
46
47
47
49
50
51
52
52
54
55
56
57

58

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion

Girdley, Robert / Storey, William J
Kiser, Andy L / Balser, Jacob B
Pemberton, Joseph E / Gabhart, Brandon
Wiederman, Nick A / Wilson, John P, Jr
Grams, Jacob A / Grams, Lucas
Trombetta, Caden A / Lawrence, Ameer |
Mccann, Norman P/ Gebert, Darcy E
Lodyga, Robert J/ Martin, Joey

Essman, Bill / White, Kenneth L
Graham, Jeff J/ Graham, Chet

Bolinger, Cameron P/ Nichols, Ryan
Burton, Dewayne G / Bynum, Marc J
Nebelung, Jon C/ Podkul, Richard
Perry, Edward E, 111 / Randall, Ryan K
Hansen, Tyler B / Schmal, Scott C

McBride, Michael (Mike) L / Rice, Bobby C

Sherwood, TravisJ/ Selm, Daniel L
Applewhite, Jenny L / Harris, Levi

Lindzy, Joe D / Smith, Jacob M

Williams, Cory L / Rossi, Taylor
Robinson, Billy R/ Schipper, Jason A
Genz, Reid W / Genz, Evan M

Snyder, Les L / Baranowski, Ski

Bigham, John D / Coulson, Ron E

Wiles, Alex J/ Lawson, Toby J

Hadley, Macie/ Morgan, Hunter D

Ball, Kenneth C / Buchanan, Chris W
Sutton, James, I11 / Speer, Ryan C
Weaver, Alex P/ Tapley, Scott R

Wright, Steven A, Jr / Higginbotham, Scott
Quayle, Kevin R/ Brann, Jerry A

Kinsey, Gerald L / Peake, Justin D

Toyias, Chris A / Flaugh, Jason E

Sattison, Rocky L / Klinker, Tim L

Karlin, ChrisP/ Mace, Chris A
Hoegeman, William D / Hoegeman, Jordan
Williams, Craig J/ Poor, Olivia

Snyder, Daniel B / Sarrazin, Larry R
Prater, Bill M / Ingersoll, Robert J

Lebya, Derick D, Jr/ Leyba, Derek D, Sr
Pollard, Evan T / Pollard, Ron S, Sr
Howard, Kenneth L / Webster, Blair R
Morris, Raliegh L / Morris, Rollie L
Sanders, Matthew / Pullen, John A
Kramer, Scotty L, 111 / Kramer, Scott L, JR
Henry, Anthony M / Cutler, Doug A
Danks, Dirk W / Wilson, Dile D

Franklin, Cynthia M / Heichelbech, Nathan
(Nate) A

Landes, Freddie D / Cassidy, Michael J

Sorted By Event, Division

2021684 1,422
2070523 1,421
1970534 1,421
1967343 1,418
1967326 1,415
1966740 1,410
1970172 1,408
1969585 1,399
2066826 1,397
2087184 1,392
1964271 1,391
1970418 1,387
1965160 1,386
1969778 1,384
1997923 1,383
1970395 1,378
1965073 1,378
1965364 1,377
1966918 1,375
2057089 1,370
1970667 1,370
2087178 1,368
1964904 1,368
1969893 1,367
1967608 1,365
1966460 1,364
2021969 1,360
1966462 1,360
1969290 1,356
D,J. 2004950 1,356

1966741 1,355

2025569 1,354

1969736 1,354

1969739 1,354

1965162 1,354
D 1966813 1,354

1970227 1,353

1966963 1,352

1965070 1,352

1970087 1,350

2021972 1,349

1966188 1,347

1966455 1,345
2029513 1,345
1970416 1,344

1970172 1,343
1979389 1,342
2087205 1,340

2087197 1,336

$157.00
$154.00
$154.00
$150.00
$148.00
$146.00
$144.00
$141.00
$139.00
$137.00
$135.00
$132.00
$130.00
$128.00
$126.00
$122.00
$122.00
$119.00
$117.00
$113.00
$113.00
$109.00
$109.00
$105.00
$103.00
$101.00
$97.50
$97.50
$93.00
$93.00
$90.00
$82.80
$82.80
$82.80
$82.80
$82.80
$76.00
$73.00
$73.00
$69.00
$67.00
$65.00
$61.50
$61.50
$58.00
$56.00
$54.00
$51.00

$49.00

Lebanon, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Ellettsville, IN
Goshen, IN

Trail Creek, IN
Crown Point, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Elkhart, IN
Fremont, IN
FORTVILLE, IN
Clinton, IN
Muncie, IN
LaPorte, IN
Hobart, IN
greenfield, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Connersville, IN
Kokomo, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Portage, IN
Richmond, IN
Tipton, IN
Avon, IN
Scottsburg, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Versailles, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Elkhart, IN
Terre Haute, IN
Crown Point, IN
New Haven, IN
Waterloo, IN
Waterloo, IN
LaPorte, IN
Sunman, IN
Marion, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Noblesville, IN
Crown Point, IN
Versalles, IN
Rushville, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Bloomington, IN
Muncie, IN

Fort Wayne, IN
Evansville, IN
Indianapolis, IN

Lafayette, IN

Final Prize Listing

May 26, 2025 12:46 PM
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59
60
61
62
63
63
65
65
67
67
67
70
71
71
71
71
71

Voss, Levi J/ Bargo, Dustin A

Deboy, Scott A / Mcpherson, Patrick D
Coryell, Brendon M / Moulton, Joe D

Hill, Joshua M / Smith, Jason C
Kaiser, Jerry B / Cutler, EricaS
Baker, Kyle A / Terry, Timothy D

Girdley, Caleb A / Girdley, Paxton R

Essman, Joe/ Essman, Max J
Parker, Jordan M / Palmer, Troy F
Blair, Matthew S/ Hall, Zach M
Cross, Jackson / Taylor, Casey E
Murphy, John A / Murphy, Jerry A
Freeman, Daniel / Holliday, Ron E
Hughes, Andy A / Glass, David L
Flaugh, Rick E / Flaugh, Justin L
Allen, Zach / Zwidler, Chad
Freese, Josh W / Walter, Douglas

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Singles Event, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Croft, Robyn
2 Raobbins, Andrew M
3 Huber, Russell M
4 Williams, Purley D
5 Butler, Steve C
6 Mattox, Josh D
7 Hostetler, Robert D
8 Vaughn, Terry E
9 Longfellow, Carl L
10 Cheshier, Jean M
11 Johnston, Johnny L
12 Vaughn, Zackary
13 Perdieu, Delbert R
14 Smith, Dakota
15 Davis, KyleM
15 Davis, MyaE
17 Everson, Michael T
17 Pollard, EricaL
19 Alfrey, Brayden A
19 Ephlin, James T
21 Stevens, Ryan
21 Johnston, Jay R
23 Duvall, LouisE

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion
Sorted By Event, Division

1966635
1970223
2086408
1969893
1970171
2021013
2021684
2066826
2086555
2001719
1970037
2087172
1965359
1966921
2050828
1970069
1965165

$7,190.00

$53,690.00

Entry
2057128
2087180
2069933
2087216
2065608
1967577
1969586
1965358
2074464
2021073
2035263
1965361
2041043
2044129
1967610
2075416
2087168
2021971
1966686
1966189
1964764
1969397
1998889

1,335
1,333
1,331
1,326
1,324
1,324
1,323
1,323
1,321
1,321
1,321
1,320
1,319
1,319
1,319
1,319
1,319

Score

878
868
864
858
855
851
849
837
836
831
830
828
826
825
821
821
819
819
818
818
815
815
814

$47.00
$45.00
$42.00
$40.00
$37.00
$37.00
$32.00
$32.00
$26.66
$26.67
$26.67
$22.00

$4.00

$4.00

$4.00

$4.00

$4.00

Prize
$700.00
$350.00
$204.00
$200.00
$200.00
$199.00
$199.00
$199.00
$198.00
$198.00
$197.00
$197.00
$196.00
$196.00
$195.50
$195.50
$194.50
$194.50
$193.50
$193.50
$193.00
$193.00
$192.00

Anderson, IN
Marion, IN
Anderson, IN
Avon, IN

Fort Wayne, IN
Kendallville, IN
Lebanon, IN
Fremont, IN
Huntertown, IN
Terre Haute, IN
Mulberry, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Kokomo, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Richmond, IN
LaPorte, IN

From

Carlide, IN
Mentone, IN
Noblesville, IN
Dyer, IN
Fowler, IN
Worthington, IN
Elkhart, IN
Kokomo, IN
Muncieg, IN
Albion, IN
Portage, IN
Kokomo, IN
UNKNOWN, IN
Attica, IN
Scottsburg, IN
Albion, IN
Kendalville, IN
Versailles, IN
Lafayette, IN
Rushville, IN
Monon, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Bloomington, IN

Final Prize Listing

May 26, 2025 12:46 PM
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24
25
25
27
27
27
30
30
30
33

35
36
37
37
39
39
41

46
46
49
50
50
52
52
52
55
56
56
58
58
60
60
62

68
68
68
71
72

Bellamy, Howard L
Dausman, Paul
Vaughn, Josh
Taylor, Darren P
Wasserott, Tyler S
Allen, Zach

Feirick, Thomas W
Nigh, Gary L
Ingersoll, Robert J
Alsip, Jared M
Brown, Alex
Balser, Jacob B
Thomason, Seth R
Raub, Thomas W
Johnson, Hayden A
Plys, Scott A
Lodyga, Robert J
Raub, Shannon L
Query, Michad W
Leap, Douglas R
Mapes, Bryce A
Jessup, Brian K
Forgus, Mike A
Becher, Graham F
Ebey, Douglas A
Paguette, Jon R
Duvall, Billy L
Huber, Michael (Shane)
Belville, David L
Head, George Dalton
Donnersherger, Joseph D
Gutowski, Aaron J
Anderson, Cameron
Bradford, Kelly M
Davis, Love C
Clayton, Matt T
Oddl, KyleR
Shipley, Patrick L
Murphy, Jerry A
Byanskie, Brian P
Wilson, Dane M
Guzman, Cesar Z
Wiles, Alex J
Kramer, Scotty L
Fuehrmeyer, Luke F
Brown, Justin
Baker, Justen D
Harris, Levi

Kelley, Carl E

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division
2007722 812

2041044 811
1965361 811
1964772 808
1964318 808
1970069 808
2071754 807

1966195 807
1965070 807
1967327 806
1964903 805
2070523 803
1970223 802
2028015 801

1970534 801
1967042 800
1969585 800
1964317 799

1969337 799
2021971 798
2035091 798
2069260 798
1964714 797
1964717 797
2068670 797
1970533 795
1998890 794
2069933 794
2085819 793
1967192 793
2087210 793
1967611 792
2087183 791
1966875 791
1970283 790
1970036 790
2035159 789

2046829 789
2087172 787
2058994 787

1979390 786
2058994 786
1967608 786
1970416 786
1966127 785
1970667 785
1967200 785
1965364 784
1969686 783

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion

$192.00
$191.00
$191.00
$190.00
$190.00
$190.00
$188.66
$188.67
$188.67
$188.00
$187.00
$187.00
$187.00
$186.00
$186.00
$185.00
$185.00
$184.00
$184.00
$183.34
$183.33
$183.33
$181.66
$181.67
$181.67
$181.00
$180.00
$180.00
$179.34
$179.33
$179.33
$178.00
$177.50
$177.50
$177.00
$177.00
$176.00
$176.00
$175.00
$175.00
$173.75
$173.75
$173.75
$173.75
$172.34
$172.33
$172.33
$171.00
$171.00

Indianapolis, IN
UNKNOWN, IN
Kokomo, IN
Monon, IN

Lake Village, IN
Richmond, IN
Elkhart, IN
Rushville, IN
Noblesvillg, IN
Trail Creek, IN
Tipton, IN

Fort Wayne, IN
Marion, IN
Portage, IN
Ellettsville, IN
Glenwood, IL
Elkhart, IN
Lake Village, IN
Pittsboro, IN
Versailles, IN
Avilla, IN
Portland, IN
Berne, IN
Berne, IN
Kendallville, IN
Ellettsville, IN
Bloomington, IN
Noblesville, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Kokomo, IN
Montgomery, IN
Scottsburg, IN
FORTVILLE, IN
Mill Creek, IN
Chicago, IL
Mulberry, IN
Walkerton, IN
Indianapolis, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Evansville, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Scottsburg, IN
Muncie, IN
Bloomington, IN
Portage, IN
Kokomo, IN
Kokomo, IN
Elkhart, IN

Final Prize Listing

May 26, 2025 12:46 PM
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72
74
75
75
77
77
77
80
80
80
83
83
83
83
83
83
89
90
90
92
92
92
95
95
95
98
99
99
101
101
103
103
103
103
107
107
107
107
111
111
111
111
111
111
117
117
117
117
117

Berg, Daniel R
Minton, Raygar T
Blackford, Gage M
Robbins, CarlaR
Grossman, Jacob M
Kimmel, Randy L
Pixley, Jay
Freeman, Daniel
Douglas, Ryan C
Witt, Timothy E
Remenius, Jeff A
Seigler, Nathaniel
Heard, James T
Rott, Charles P
Lawrence, Ameer |
Ello, Joe J

Higgs, Keegan C
Lockhart, Jason A
Waugh, Jack O
Hadley, Macie
Celestin, Jacob
Eaton, Mark A
Kagels, Tina

Cross, Jeff

Hibbard, William P
Hughes, Josh A
McClelland, Matthew J
Livingston, Goldie
Souders, Anthony A
Loe, Cavin A
Shewmaker, James A
Hughey, Richard L
Lawson, Trevor J
Drinkut, Steve C
Ness, Gerry L
Graber, Andrew L
Callins, Jennette L
Hyser, Cameron D
Merrill, William C
Deboy, Scott A
Kiefer, Nolan O
Voss, Levi J
Fowler, Tyler W
Boyle, Max E
Newsome, Skylar C
Smith, AnneM
Hofmann, Michael C
Lea, WesA

Griffin, Jacob A

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

1964646 783
1967404 782
1966686 779
2068670 779
2021969 777
2075416 77
1967404 7
1965359 776
1997785 776
2085391 776
1969780 775
1969591 775

1964904 775
1964175 775
1966740 775

1969397 775
1967813 774
1964317 773
1966816 773
1966460 772
1969775 772
1969892 772
1964769 771
2037957 771
1969714 771
2007805 770
2087218 769

1964771 769
1969591 768
1964970 768

2057750 767
1969286 767
1967608 767
1966637 767
2087182 766

2006487 766
1969589 766
1964970 766
1964770 765
1970223 765
1964650 765

1966635 765
1970415 765
1967193 765

1997786 764
1997786 764
1982696 764
1965073 764
1967491 764

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion

$171.00
$170.00
$169.50
$169.50
$168.34
$168.33
$168.33
$167.34
$167.33
$167.33
$165.16
$165.16
$165.17
$165.17
$165.17
$165.17
$164.00
$163.00
$163.00
$161.66
$161.67
$161.67
$160.66
$160.67
$160.67
$160.00
$159.00
$159.00
$158.00
$158.00
$157.00
$157.00
$157.00
$157.00
$155.25
$155.25
$155.25
$155.25
$153.00
$153.00
$153.00
$153.00
$153.00
$153.00
$150.80
$150.80
$150.80
$150.80
$150.80

Jasper, IN

Paoli, IN
Lafayette, IN
Kendallville, IN
Versailles, IN
Albion, IN
Paali, IN
Kokomo, IN
Huntington, IN
Lebanon, IN
Hobart, IN
Elkhart, IN
Tipton, IN
Brazil, IN
Crown Point, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Loogootee, IN
Lake Village, IN
Sunman, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Hobart, IN
Avon, IN
Monon, IN
leesburg, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Batesville, IN
Warsaw, IN
Monon, IN
Elkhart, IN
Columbia City, IN
Scottsburg, IN
Elkhart, IN
Scottsburg, IN
Anderson, IN
Lafayette, IN
Union, Ml
Elkhart, IN
Columbia City, IN
Monon, IN
Marion, IN
Jasper, IN
Anderson, IN
Muncie, IN
Kokomo, IN
Huntington, IN
Huntington, IN
Terre Haute, IN
Connersville, IN
Shelbyville, IN

Final Prize Listing

May 26, 2025 12:46 PM
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122
123
123
123
123
123
123
129
129
129
129
129
129
135
135
135
135
139
140
140
140
140
140
145
145
145
145
149
149
149
152
152
152
152
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
164
164
164
167
167
167
167

Allender, Ryan
Gervais, John P
Branning, Jason W
Schwartz, EmmaN
Standish, Charlie J
George, Devin A
Harris, William
Showalter, Michael R
Anderson, Chad D
Moriarity, Patrick R
Jones, James A
Branam, Bradley L
Vontress, David A
Skinner, Rick B
Alexander, Jeremy P
Munsie, Christine A
Coulson, Katarina
Mittleton, Brady
Thomas, Brandon H
Grossman, Boyd D
Wasserott, Jason T
Hill, Wayne (Scott) S
Y eakey, Michad R
Starzak, Jason D
Emmons, Marquied
Rose, Whitney E
Dewees, Mike A
Rogers, Sterling E
Miller, DaleW
Hyser, Clarence D
Jones, SaraD
Bradburn, Matthew D
Wilson, DileD
Kede, Tyler D
Burlingame, Paul J
Rudy, Jonathon A
Titus, CraigW

Isom, James A
Sowers, Garrett B
Hochgesang, Kurt A
Kamalu, Ariachizu R
Allen, Terry W
Longfellow, Carl (CJ) J
Drogula, Lyle A
Neuhoff, Jay M
Million, Clint W
Lorenzoni, Ronald A
Krill, Jennifer S
Sherman, Keith

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion
Sorted By Event, Division

1969892
1964305
1964969
1965360
2021972
1966458
1967030
1966193
2087183
1970223
1966623
1966132
1964174
1964315
2035528
2003644
1969893
1964764
1979390
2021970
1964318
2046829
1967711
2028015
1969285
2080740
1998889
1964562
1969449
1964970
1966623
1964311
1979389
2083751
1970086
1970226
1966459
2081084
1964169
1964650
1967642
1970069
2074464
1969567
1964652
2087190
1970395
2035158
2058045

763
762
762
762
762
762
762
761
761
761
761
761
761
760
760
760
760
759
758
758
758
758
758
757
757
757
757
756
756
756
755
755
755
755
754
754
754
754
754
754
754
754
753
753
753
752
752
752
752

$149.00
$148.00
$148.00
$148.00
$148.00
$148.00
$148.00
$145.34
$145.34
$145.33
$145.33
$145.33
$145.33
$143.25
$143.25
$143.25
$143.25
$142.00
$140.80
$140.80
$140.80
$140.80
$140.80
$138.75
$138.75
$138.75
$138.75
$137.34
$137.33
$137.33
$135.75
$135.75
$135.75
$135.75
$133.25
$133.25
$133.25
$133.25
$133.25
$133.25
$133.25
$133.25
$130.66
$130.67
$130.67
$128.34
$128.34
$128.34
$128.33

Avon, IN

Lake Village, IN
Columbia City, IN
Kokomo, IN
Versailles, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Charlestown, IN
Rushville, IN
FORTVILLE, IN
Marion, IN
SEYMOUR, IN
Bloomington, IN
Brazil, IN

Lake Village, IN
Lagrange, IN
Merrillville, IN
Avon, IN

Monon, IN
Evansville, IN
Versailles, IN
Lake Village, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Osceola, IN
Portage, IN
Elkhart, IN

Fort Wayne, IN
Bloomington, IN
Frankton, IN
Decatur, IN
Columbia City, IN
SEYMOUR, IN
Lake Village, IN
Evansville, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Crown Point, IN
Marion, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Bloomfield, IN
Brazil, IN

Jasper, IN
Griffith, IN
Richmond, IN
Muncie, IN

South Bend, IN
Jasper, IN
Evansville, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Walkerton, IN
Columbia City, IN

Final Prize Listing

May 26, 2025 12:46 PM
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167
167
167
167
167
176
176
176
176
176
176
176
183
183
183
183
183
188
188
188
188
188
188
188
195
195
195
195
195
200
200
200
200
200
205
205
205
205
205
205
205
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212

Carteaux, James P
Shimer, Scott W
Thomas, Jason
Rachael, Rachael
Wallace, Scott W
Johns, Cody A
Lockett, Reggie S
Delos Santos, Ramel
Allen, Peighten
Hartung, Chris A
Dantin, Leroy W
Prater, Bill M
Exmeyer, Chad M
Lee, Markeith D
Rossi, Taylor
Bunton, Edmond W
Collins, Danny R
Manno, Mary Jane
Bedle, Alexander T
Mills, Thess A
Krucek, Sammy J
Smyers, Alex
Thomerson, Allison
Fording, Josh J
Haffner, David H
Johnson, Ronald J
Wigley, Trent M
Eder, Harold L
Adams, Brian L
Sindle, Jeffrey M
Musilek, Nicholas E
Bachan, Thomas J
Patrick, Matthew D
Fortney, Rochelle R
Sparks, Dustin T
Chamness, Jeffrey J
Burkhart, Brian E
Hodson, Raymond E
DelJonge, Tyler J
Richie, Kelly
Schitter, Kody P
Raobbins, Glenn R
Kasper, Annette J
Armstrong, Dan R
Metcalf, James W
Bowen, Robert A
Barkdull, Douglas A
Kirby, Cameron M
Dispennett, Tyler R

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

2035535 752
1965363 752
2057128 752
2021073 752
1966636 752

1964562 751
1970586 751
1964771 751

2070897 751
1969287 751
2036731 751
1965070 751
1967201 750
1970279 750
2057089 750
1970281 750
1970418 750
1964312 749
1964902 749
2057750 749
1970385 749
1970590 749
1964767 749
2063997 749
2087189 748
2024146 748
1970534 748
1966772 748
1967679 748
1969586 747

2037564 747
1964318 747
1969451 747
1964308 747

2029513 746
1966130 746

2042378 746
1967108 746
1969452 746
1978503 746
1964649 746

2087180 745
1966878 745
1969936 745
1966876 745
2018870 745
1966637 745
2069917 745
1970037 745

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion

$128.33
$128.33
$128.33
$128.33
$128.33
$124.85
$124.85
$124.86
$124.86
$124.86
$124.86
$124.86
$122.20
$122.20
$122.20
$122.20
$122.20
$119.58
$119.57
$119.57
$119.57
$119.57
$119.57
$119.57
$117.00
$117.00
$117.00
$117.00
$117.00
$114.80
$114.80
$114.80
$114.80
$114.80
$112.28
$112.28
$112.28
$112.29
$112.29
$112.29
$112.29
$108.88
$108.89
$108.89
$108.89
$108.89
$108.89
$108.89
$108.89

Fort Wayne, IN
Kokomo, IN
Carlide, IN
Albion, IN
Anderson, IN
Frankton, IN
Portage, IN
Monon, IN
Marion, IN
Elkhart, IN
Crawfordsville, IN
Noblesville, IN
Kokomo, IN
Chicago, IL
Fort Wayne, IN
Chicago, IL
Muncie, IN
Lake Village, IN
Tipton, IN
Scottsburg, IN
DeMotte, IN
Portage, IN
Monon, IN
Huntington, IN
Marion, IN
Arlington, IN
Ellettsville, IN
Columbus, IN
Peru, IN
Elkhart, IN
Griffith, IN
Lake Village, IN
Decatur, IN
Lake Village, IN
Bloomington, IN
Bloomington, IN
Warsaw, IN
Mooresville, IN
Decatur, IN
Charlestown, IN
Jasper, IN
Mentone, IN
Mill Creek, IN
Brownstown, IN
Mill Creek, IN
Lakeville, IN
Anderson, IN
Noblesville, IN
Mulberry, IN

Final Prize Listing

May 26, 2025 12:46 PM
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212
221
221
221
221
221
226
226
226
226
226
226
226
226
226
226
236
236
236
236
236
236
236
236
244
244
244
244
244
244
244
251
251
253
253
253
253
253
253
253
253
253
253
253
253
253
266
266
266

Fitchpatrick, Bryan R
Snyder, Daniel B
Farmer, Joe

Randall, Ryan K
Lechner, TravisL
Gregory, Sara
Spencer, Zach S
Birchmeier, Evan J
Watkins, Pamela S
Carpenter, William S
Alger, Brandon A
Cowell, Michael G
Heath, Matthew A
Blair, Hugh L

Dobbs, Joston L
Mikalouski, Kevin A
Lanham, Andy C
Horton, Aaron W
Schoon, Morgan E
Williams, Drew G
Anders, Grant N
Strouse, PaulaK
Noel, CharlesA
Nicholson, Stacy E
Askren, Caleb
Bultema, Tommy J
Smith, Shane S
Mills, Ryan S
Whitcomb, William H
English, Rodney (Rod) F
Tappy, David J
McClelland, William J
Snider, Steven D
Puckett, Chad W
Schmal, Scott C
Batliner, Adam M
Barr, Nathan A
McFarland, Heather M
Hancock, Josh
Kelley, Kevin P
Jones, Matthew L
Richie, Babby J
Gibson, James D
Cox, Kevin D
Rowlett, Joshua C
Hardesty, Austin J
Wright, Kent A
Smith, Randy D
Mace, Chris A

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division
1967194 745

1966963 744
1967610 744
1969778 744
1964651 744
1970280 744

1967191 743
1970155 743
1964775 743
1966188 743
2055345 743
1965363 743
1966920 743
2018870 743
1970416 743
1966858 743
1967577 742
1970274 742

2037564 742
2045347 742
1969448 742

1970414 742
1965165 742
1966324 742

1964767 741
1964316 741
1964716 741

1987925 741
2069917 741
1965071 741
1966325 741
2042378 740
1967494 740
2055757 739
1997923 739
1997923 739
1969942 739
1969339 739
1966129 739
1969584 739
1964968 739
1978503 739
1987924 739
1987927 739
1966773 739

2079843 739
2087169 738
1964969 738

1965162 738

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion

$108.89
$105.80
$105.80
$105.80
$105.80
$105.80
$102.60
$102.60
$102.60
$102.60
$102.60
$102.60
$102.60
$102.60
$102.60
$102.60
$98.63
$98.63
$98.63
$98.63
$98.62
$98.62
$98.62
$98.62
$95.42
$95.43
$95.43
$95.43
$95.43
$95.43
$95.43
$93.50
$93.50
$90.30
$90.30
$90.30
$90.31
$90.31
$90.31
$90.31
$90.31
$90.31
$90.31
$90.31
$90.31
$90.31
$36.16
$86.16
$86.17

Kokomo, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Scottsburg, IN
Hobart, IN
Jasper, IN
Chicago, IL
Kokomo, IN
Plymouth, IN
Monon, IN
Rushville, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Kokomo, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Lakeville, IN
Muncie, IN
DeMotte, IN
Worthington, IN
Chicago, IL
Griffith, IN
Plainfield, IN
Decatur, IN
Muncie, IN
LaPorte, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Monon, IN
Lake Village, IN
Berne, IN
Kokomo, IN
Noblesville, IN
Noblesville, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Warsaw, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Warsaw, IN
greenfield, IN
greenfield, IN
Brownstown, IN
Pittshoro, IN
Bloomington, IN
Elkhart, IN
Columbia City, IN
Charlestown, IN
Kokomo, IN
Kokomo, IN
Columbus, IN
Plymouth, IN
Kokomo, IN
Columbia City, IN
LaPorte, IN

Final Prize Listing

May 26, 2025 12:46 PM
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266
266
266
272
272
272
272
276
276
276
276
276
281
281
281
281
281
281
281
281
281
290
290
290
290
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
306
306
306
306
306
306
312
312
312
312
312
312

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion

Brown, Zachariah L
Auterson, Robert N
Balser, Aaron C
Bossaer, Alma J
LaGuire, Brayden
Niehaus, Randall J
Ross, Braden M
Boyer, Gary

Graham, Chet

Hirt, John H

Schmitt, Anthony R
Lyles, Kris S
Stombaufg, KaylaR
Gaddis, Kendrick (Kenny) L
George, Cory E
Klingshirn, Luke J
Crabtree, Steven M
Duvall, Bobby L
Bunton, Damond F
Caldwell, Benjamin W
Chapman, Rex
Glass, Jacob S

Franz, Keith
Verhoeve, Scott A
Ferguson, Debra L
Blind, Ryan

Myles, Rashon (RJ) J
Van Vlack, Craig V
Mavrick, Bailey D
Kauffman, EricaD
Miranda, Tiffani

Hill, JoshuaM

Soots, Eric R

Gray, Robbie L
Fisher, Nate D
Toyias, ChrisA
Vester, Charles (Chuck) W
Murphy, Corinna
Cover, Daulton M
Edwards, Christopher J
Dingman, PatriciaN
Zatorski, Kevin M
Niles, Shane D
Grankowski, Chris
Hakes, Arthur J
George, KevinR
Juday, Joey J
Longfellow, Troy A
Keene, William J

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division
1966685 738

1964169 738
1966635 738
1964766 737
1966687 737
1964645 737
1967491 737
1964562 736
2087184 736
1967493 736
1964645 736

1965167 736
1965158 735
2061371 735
1964766 735
1964716 735
1967106 735
1998890 735
1970281 735
1969714 735
1966772 735

2087209 734
2041043 734
1967309 734
1967678 734

1965162 733
2087203 733
1970155 733
2070897 733
1969287 733
1969594 733
1969893 733
1969340 733
1978503 733
1969398 733
1969736 733
1970415 733
2087172 732
2080949 732
1966128 732
1970181 732
2037563 732
2018869 732
2087193 731
2050828 731
1964766 731
1969288 731
1969595 731
2085537 731

$86.17
$86.17
$86.17
$84.00
$84.00
$84.00
$84.00
$82.00
$82.00
$82.00
$82.00
$82.00
$79.00
$79.00
$79.00
$79.00
$79.00
$79.00
$79.00
$79.00
$79.00
$76.25
$76.25
$76.25
$76.25
$72.75
$72.75
$72.75
$72.75
$72.75
$72.75
$72.75
$72.75
$72.75
$72.75
$72.75
$72.75
$69.00
$69.00
$69.00
$69.00
$69.00
$69.00
$65.87
$65.87
$65.87
$65.87
$65.88
$65.88

Lafayette, IN
Brazil, IN
Anderson, IN
Monon, IN
Lafayette, IN
Jasper, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Frankton, IN
FORTVILLE, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Jasper, IN
LaPorte, IN
LaPorte, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Monon, IN
Berne, IN
Mooresville, IN
Bloomington, IN
Chicago, IL
Indianapolis, IN
Columbus, IN
Lake Station, IN
UNKNOWN, IN
Cedar Lake, IN
Peru, IN
LaPorte, IN
Brownsburg, IN
Plymouth, IN
Marion, IN
Elkhart, IN
Elkhart, IN
Avon, IN
Pittsboro, IN
Charlestown, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Waterloo, IN
Muncie, IN

CENTERVILLE, IN

Rochester, IN
Bloomington, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Griffith, IN
Lakeville, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Monon, IN
Elkhart, IN
Elkhart, IN
Lyons, IN

Final Prize Listing
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2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion
Sorted By Event, Division

Lemond, Paul L
Wilder, John D
Smith, Brian A
Chrigtian, Grant A
Oszuscik, Keith
Bynum, Marc J
Bradburn, Theresa J
Okuly, Jeremy T
Walker, Ken P
Stump, Allison R
Brown, Brandon E
Mann, Parker D

Sult, Nathan P

Stutz, Mark E
Dwenger, Maverick
Adler, Jeremy J
Graves, Susan R
Clute, Kevin L

Bezy, Joseph M
Gabbard, James B
Van Deventer, Jim D
Dusseau, Joshua E
Beckler, Derek J
Bolinger, Cameron P
Phillips, TheresaK
Hirschfeld, Caleb A
Peters, Aaron D
Wenzel, Steve J
Griffin, Lawrence (Larry) E
Sanders, Matthew
Day, Gene B

Noojin, William (Chuck) C
Johnson, Neil N
Hughes, Andy A
Blevins, Brian W
Johansen, Scott A
Fortney, James R
Ross, Brady J

Frigo, Jason F
Luellman, Jonathan C
Jones, Steven D
Randall, Kimberly A
Staninger, Matthew R
Farmer, David H
Sutton, Karl L
Kagels, Garth A
Anderson, Nicole R
Bartlett, Anthony J
Kish, Crystal E

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

1964648
1967812
2034620
1964717
2041043
1970418
1964312
2063998
1969917
2070897
1964717
2066124
1964272
1966816
2009418
2087165
1967575
2065607
2057750
1966623
2029512
2029512
1966402
1964271
1967677
1969917
1969290
2005795
1966461
2029513
1966129
1969780
2033372
1966921
2080860
1964271
1964308
2085300
1969773
1969782
2052609
1964905
1969715
1970418
1970668
1964769
1964316
2044129
1997786

731
731
730
730
730
730
729
729
729
729
729
729
729
729
728
728
728
728
728
728
728
728
728
728
728
727
727
727
727
727
727
727
727
727
727
727
727
726
726
726
726
726
726
726
726
725
725
725
725

$65.88
$65.88
$63.25
$63.25
$63.25
$63.25
$60.63
$60.63
$60.63
$60.63
$60.62
$60.62
$60.62
$60.62
$56.54
$56.54
$56.54
$56.54
$56.54
$56.55
$56.55
$56.55
$56.55
$56.55
$56.55
$51.66
$51.66
$51.66
$51.66
$51.67
$51.67
$51.67
$51.67
$51.67
$51.67
$51.67
$51.67
$47.37
$47.37
$47.37
$47.37
$47.38
$47.38
$47.38
$47.38
$43.75
$43.75
$43.75
$43.75

Jasper, IN
Loogootee, IN
Marion, IN
Berne, IN
UNKNOWN, IN
Muncie, IN
Lake Village, IN
Huntington, IN
Portland, IN
Marion, IN
Berne, IN
Grovertown, IN
Clinton, IN
Sunman, IN
Batesville, IN
West Lafayette, IN
Worthington, IN
Fowler, IN
Scottsburg, IN
SEYMOUR, IN
Bloomington, IN
Bloomington, IN
Greenshurg, IN
Clinton, IN
Peru, IN
Portland, IN
Elkhart, IN
Union, Ml
CENTERVILLE, IN
Bloomington, IN
Bloomington, IN
Hobart, IN
Edwardsburg, M
Fort Wayne, IN
Goshen, IN
Clinton, IN
Lake Village, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Hobart, IN
Hobart, IN
South Bend, IN
Tipton, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Muncie, IN
Portage, IN
Monon, IN

Lake Village, IN
Attica, IN
Huntington, IN

Final Prize Listing
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Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annua Open Champion
Sorted By Event, Division

363 Berdahl, Christopher R 1970154 725 $43.75 Plymouth, IN
363 Witt, Bryan H 2085391 725 $43.75 Lebanon, IN
363 Tetzloff, Robert J 1965161 725 $43.75 LaPorte, IN
363 Giggy, Ned L 1965163 725 $43.75 LaPorte, IN
371 Skinner, Kyle J 1964314 724 $39.30 LakeVillage, IN
371 Simpson, Kenneth D 2087186 724 $39.30 Warsaw, IN
371 Geary, Brad R 1967201 724 $39.30 Kokomo, IN
371 Strobel, Wyatt H 1979390 724 $39.31 Evansville, IN
371 Ferguson, Somporn 1964769 724 $39.31 Monon, IN
371 Taylor, Mary 1964775 724 $39.31 Monon, IN
371 Speer, Ryan C 1966462 124 $39.31 CENTERVILLE, IN
371 Keller, Kyle S 2040503 724 $39.31 Batesville, IN
371 Walden, Hunter 1978507 724 $39.31 Charlestown, IN
371 Nelson, Dennis J 2017761 724 $39.31 Elkhart, IN
371 Nagel, Douglas E 1966638 724 $39.31 Anderson, IN
371 Harmon, Ralph 1965160 724 $39.31 LaPorte, IN
371 Frederick, Kevin R 1967713 724 $39.31 Osceola, IN
384 Haffner, April A 2087189 723 $12.90 Marion, IN
384 Hayes, Colton A 1967610 723 $12.91 Scottsburg, IN
384 Stewart, Wesley B 2021971 723 $12.91 Versailles, IN
384 Smith, Nathan 1966461 723 $12.91 CENTERVILLE, IN
384 Springer, Shannon 2041998 723 $12.91 Redkey, IN
384 Wright, Drew L 2027138 723 $12.91 Syracuse, IN
384 Kendall, William A 1964561 723 $12.91 Frankton, IN
384 Bowles, Kyle D 1966197 723 $12.91 Rushville, IN
384 Batt, Daniel E 2074465 723 $12.91 Muncie, IN
384 Raidt, David J 1967107 723 $12.91 Mooresville, IN
384 Massey, Joe E 1970036 723 $12.91 Mulberry, IN
Total prizes awarded in this division: $46,440.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $46,440.00

All-Events, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Butler, Steve C 2065608 2,502 $250.00 Fowler, IN
2 Douglas, Ryan C 1997785 2,487 $125.00 Huntington, IN
3 Croft, Robyn 2057128 2,434 $72.00 Calisle, IN
4 Ingersoll, Robert J 1965069 2,374 $68.00 Noblesville, IN
5 Mattox, Josh D 1967577 2,373 $68.00 Worthington, IN
6 Stevens, Ryan 1964764 2,361 $68.00 Monon, IN
7 Merrill, William C 1964770 2,358 $68.00 Monon, IN
8 Wilson, Dane M 1979389 2,352 $68.00 Evansville, IN
9 Minton, Raygar T 1967405 2,351 $67.00 Paoli, IN

10 Stewart, Zack R 1964774 2,336 $67.00 Monon, IN

11 Taylor, Darren P 1964772 2,333 $67.00 Monon, IN

12 George, Cory E 1964766 2,332 $67.00 Monon, IN

Final Prize Listing May 26, 2025 12:46 PM Page 17 of 31



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
35
37
38

39
40

42

43
45
46
47
47
49
50
51
52
52
52
55
56
56
58
58
60
61

Alfrey, Brayden A
Hartung, Chris A
Huber, Russell M
Longfellow, Carl L
Harris, William
Pullen, John A
Isom, James A
Thomason, Seth R
Zettimeier, Paul
Allen, Zach
George, Devin A
Harris, Levi
Askren, Caleb
Tetzloff, Robert J
Hadley, Macie
Krucek, Sammy J
Lawson, Trevor J
Cheshier, James A
Davis, KyleM
Lockhart, Jason A
Lodyga, Robert J
Gindling, Cory
Mills, Thess A
Vaughn, Zackary
Brown, Alex
Hyser, Clarence D
Brinker, Keagan M
Duvall, Billy L
Kramer, Scotty L
Ball, Kenneth C
Byrd, Rob W
Dewees, Mike A
Shipley, Patrick L
Simmons, Tyrone E
Fortney, Rochelle R
Fisher, Nate D
Rogers, Sterling E
Satoski, John T
Harvath, Alan R
Murphy, Jerry A
Noble, Brad
Fitchpatrick, Bryan R
Storey, William J
Williams, Purley D
Seigler, Nathaniel
Johnson, Jason T
Wilson, Dile D
Clute, Kevin L
Franz, Keith

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion

Sorted By Event, Division

1966686 2,330
1969287 2,324
2069933 2,314
2074464 2,313
1967030 2,309
2029513 2,307
2081084 2,306
1970224 2,303
2065608 2,303
1970069 2,301
1966458 2,300
1965360 2,296
1964767 2,293
1965161 2,291
1966460 2,287
1970385 2,286
1967608 2,285
2021073 2,284
1967610 2,282

1964317 2,279
1969585 2,278
1966458 2,277

2057750 2,275
1965358 2,275
1964903 2,272
1964970 2,271
1966876 2,267
1998890 2,266
1970416 2,266
2021969 2,262
2065608 2,258
1998889 2,258
2046829 2,257
2087213 2,256
1964308 2,255
1969398 2,255
1964562 2,253
1965167 2,251
1964902 2,248
2087172 2,247
2022804 2,247
1967194 2,247
2021684 2,244
2087216 2,242
1969586 2,242
2063098 2,241
1979389 2,241
2065607 2,238
2041043 2,236

$67.00
$67.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$65.50
$65.50
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$64.00
$64.00
$64.00
$64.00
$64.00
$64.00
$63.00
$63.00
$63.00
$63.00
$63.00
$63.00
$62.00
$62.00
$62.00
$62.00
$62.00
$62.00
$61.00
$61.00
$61.00
$61.00
$61.00
$61.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$59.00
$59.00
$59.00
$59.00

Lafayette, IN
Elkhart, IN
Noblesville, IN
Muncie, IN
Charlestown, IN
Bloomington, IN
Bloomfield, IN
Marion, IN
Fowler, IN
Richmond, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Kokomo, IN
Monon, IN
LaPorte, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
DeMotte, IN
Scottsburg, IN
Albion, IN
Scottsburg, IN
Lake Village, IN
Elkhart, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Scottsburg, IN
Kokomo, IN
Tipton, IN
Columbia City, IN
Mill Creek, IN
Bloomington, IN
Muncie, IN
Versadlles, IN
Fowler, IN
Bloomington, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Marion, IN

Lake Village, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Frankton, IN
LaPorte, IN
Tipton, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Brookville, IN
Kokomo, IN
Lebanon, IN
Dyer, IN

Elkhart, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Evansville, IN
Fowler, IN
UNKNOWN, IN
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61
61

65
65
65
68
68
70
71
71
73
74
74
74
74
78
79
80
80
82

88
88
90
90
90
93
94
95
96
97
97
99
99
99
102
102
104
105
106
106
108
109
109

Coulson, Katarina
Garrett, Jason L
Rish, Steve L
Kagels, Tina
Creech, James P
Duvall, Bobby L
McClelland, William J
Self, Tony W
Higgs, Keegan C
George, KevinR
Freeman, Daniel
LaGuire, Brayden
Grossman, Jacob M
Sanders, Matthew
Hanna, Devin W
Rowlett, Joshua C
Ebey, Douglas A
Early, Douglas J
Bossaer, AlmaJ
Mills, Ryan S
James, Roger D
King, Thomas C
Graber, Andrew L
Rott, Charles P
Wiles, Alex J
Hirschfeld, Caleb A
Query, Michad W
Bunton, Damond F
Balser, Jacob B
Armstrong, Dan R
Phillips, Josh D
Zatorski, Kevin M
Batt, Daniel E
ANDERSON, GARTH A
Neubeck, Mark A
Hostetler, Robert D
Becher, Graham F
Wenzdl, Steve J
Mann, Parker D
Wilder, John D
Swanson, Gary W
Bunton, Edmond W
Branam, Bradley L
Harris, Jeffery A
Perdieu, Delbert R
Vester, Charles (Chuck) W
Rayman, Phillip L
Robbins, Glenn R
Neikirk, Amy C

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion

Sorted By Event, Division

1969892 2,236
2086493 2,236
2080859 2,235
1964769 2,234
1998889 2,234
1998890 2,234
2042378 2,231
1966189 2,231
1967813 2,229
1964766 2,227
1965359 2,227
1966687 2,222
2021969 2,220
2029513 2,220
1970038 2,220
1966773 2,220
2068671 2,217
1964319 2,216
1964766 2,215
1987925 2,215
1969939 2,214
1969340 2,214
2006487 2,213
1966456 2,213
1966460 2,213
1969917 2,213
1969337 2,212
1970281 2,212
1966919 2,211
1969936 2,211
1967676 2,211
2037563 2,209
2074465 2,208
1967576 2,205
2041043 2,204
1969586 2,203
1964717 2,203
2005795 2,200
2066123 2,200
1967813 2,200
1964773 2,199
1970281 2,199
1966132 2,198
1965360 2,197
2041043 2,195
1970412 2,195
1970035 2,194
2087180 2,193
1967577 2,193

$59.00
$59.00
$58.00
$58.00
$58.00
$58.00
$58.00
$58.00
$57.00
$57.00
$57.00
$57.00
$56.50
$56.50
$56.50
$56.50
$56.00
$56.00
$56.00
$56.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$53.00
$53.00
$53.00
$53.00
$53.00
$52.34
$52.33
$52.33
$52.00
$52.00
$52.00
$52.00
$51.00
$51.00
$51.00
$50.60
$50.60

Avon, IN
Princeton, IN
Goshen, IN
Monon, IN
Bloomington, IN
Bloomington, IN
Warsaw, IN
Rushville, IN
Loogootee, IN
Monon, IN
Kokomo, IN
Lafayette, IN
Versadlles, IN
Bloomington, IN
Mulberry, IN
Columbus, IN
Kendallville, IN
Lake Village, IN
Monon, IN
Kokomo, IN
Brownstown, IN
Pittsboro, IN
Union, Ml

CENTERVILLE, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN

Portland, IN
Pittsboro, IN
Chicago, IL

Fort Wayne, IN
Brownstown, IN
Peru, IN
Griffith, IN
Muncie, IN
Worthington, IN
UNKNOWN, IN
Elkhart, IN
Berne, IN
Union, Ml
Grovertown, IN
Loogootee, IN
Monon, IN
Chicago, IL
Bloomington, IN
Kokomo, IN
UNKNOWN, IN
Muncieg, IN
Mulberry, IN
Mentone, IN
Worthington, IN
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Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion
Sorted By Event, Division

109 Donnersberger, Joseph D 2087210 2,193 $50.60 Montgomery, IN
109 Lawrence, Ameer | 1966740 2,193 $50.60 Crown Point, IN
109 Zwisler, Chad 1970070 2,193 $50.60 Richmond, IN
114 Sarrazin, Larry R 1966963 2,192 $50.00 Indianapalis, IN
114 Branham, Hollie N 1970375 2,192 $50.00 Carlide, IN

116 Pollard, EricaL 2021971 2,191 $49.50 Versailles, IN
116 Childress, Robert P 1964770 2,191 $49.50 Monon, IN

116 Dedonge, Tyler J 1969452 2,191 $49.50 Decatur, IN

116 Branning, Jason W 1964969 2,191 $49.50 ColumbiaCity, IN
120 Heard, James T 1964904 2,189 $49.00 Tipton, IN

120 Verhoeve, Scott A 1967309 2,189 $49.00 Cedar Lake, IN
122 Hofmann, Michael C 1982696 2,188 $49.00 TereHaute, IN
122 Bellamy, Howard L 2007722 2,188 $49.00 Indianapolis, IN
124 Stewart, Sam R 1969285 2,187 $48.00 Elkhart, IN

124 Hancock, Josh 1966129 2,187 $48.00 Bloomington, IN
124 Odell, KyleR 2035158 2,187 $48.00 Walkerton, IN
127 Girdley, Caleb A 2021684 2,186 $47.75 Lebanon, IN
127 Baranowski, Ski 1964904 2,186 $47.75 Tipton, IN

127 Berg, Megan L 1964652 2,186 $47.75 Jasper, IN

127 Abbitt, Daniel B 1970531 2,186 $47.75 Ellettsville, IN
131 Altop, Pamela J 1964314 2,185 $47.00 LakeVillage, IN
131 Pluta, Angela 1969567 2,185 $47.00 South Bend, IN
133 Page, Aaric J 2075863 2,184 $47.00 GARRETT,IN
133 Mefford, Mark D 1966635 2,184 $47.00 Anderson, IN
133 Strouse, Craig 1970414 2,184 $47.00 Muncie, IN

136 Franklin, James (Brandon) B 2074465 2,183 $46.34 Muncie, IN

136 Boals, Robert (Scott) S 1969450 2,183 $46.33 Decatur, IN

136 Waugh, Jack O 1966816 2,183 $46.33 Sunman, IN

139 Ness, Gerry L 2087182 2,182 $45.45 Lafayette, IN
139 Fording, Josh J 2063997 2,182 $45.45 Huntington, IN
139 Vaughn, Terry E 1965358 2,182 $45.45 Kokomo, IN
139 Jessup, Brian K 2069260 2,182 $45.45 Portland, IN

139 Mudd, Byron J 1966638 2,182 $45.44  Anderson, IN
139 Tasker-Lewis, Shaun A 1970277 2,182 $45.44 Chicago, IL

139 Miller, Robin S 1970532 2,182 $45.44  Ellettsville, IN
139 Hall, Tim A 1966324 2,182 $45.44 Fort Wayne, IN
139 Frederick, Kevin R 1967713 2,182 $45.44 Osceola, IN

148 Sparks, Dustin T 2029513 2,180 $44.25 Bloomington, IN
148 Collins, Jennette L 1969589 2,180 $44.25 Elkhart, IN

148 Daugherty, Dennis L 1966405 2,180 $44.25 Greensburg, IN
148 Roahrig, Larry J 1970155 2,180 $44.25 Plymouth, IN
152 Graham, Chet 2087184 2,179 $44.00 FORTVILLE, IN
152 Forgus, Mike A 1964714 2,179 $44.00 Berne, IN

152 Kiefer, Nolan O 1964650 2,179 $44.00 Jasper, IN

155 Pollard, Rick A 2021971 2,178 $43.00 Versailles, IN
155 Weidman, Zachary L 2077331 2,178 $43.00 Carmel, IN

155 Ross, Braden M 1967491 2,178 $43.00 Shelbyville, IN
158 Raschke, Harold C 1964311 2,177 $42.75 LakeVillage, IN
158 Brown, Jerry M 1964717 2,177 $42.75 Berne, IN
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158
158
162
162
164
164
164
167
167
169
170
170
170
170
174
174
174
177
178
178
178
181
181
181
181
185
185
185
185
185
190
190
190
190
190
190
196
197
198
199
199
201
201
201
201
201
206
206
206

Byanskie, Brian P
Alsip, Jared M
Remenius, Jeff A
Revella, Bryan A
Balich, Christopher M
Smith, Dakota
Huber, Michael (Shane)
Guffey, Melanie
Waterson, Rick L
Lawson, JohnV
Kitzmiller, George L
Hill, Joshua M
Snider, Steven D
Merriman, Michael A
Rudy, Jonathon A
Ephlin, James T
Holliday, Ron E
Horn, Kenneth L
Kelley, Kevin P
Mikalouski, Kevin A
Baker, Justen D
Landes, Freddie D
Delos Santos, Ramel
Bultema, Tommy J
Bowen, Corey J
Anderson, Cameron
Edwards, Christopher J
Hinman, Dennis D
Anders, Grant N
Beckman, Amy L
DeGroot, Scott E
Feirick, Thomas W
Clement, James C
Heard, Jeff

Wallace, Scott W
Fowler, Tyler W
Randall, Kimberly A
Deboy, Scott A
Swanson, Charles A
Goodin, Randy
Soots, Eric R
Melton, Matthew R
Rice, Bobby C

Lacy, Brayton
Klinker, Tim L
Gamblin, Wesley R
Capps, Kent J

Gott, Craig A

Mollo, Dylan

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion

Sorted By Event, Division

2058994
1967327
1969780
1969590
1966462
2044129
2069933
1964561
2064996
2087216
2063998
1969893
1967494
1967558
1970226
1966189
1965359
2003644
1969584
1966858
1967196
2087197
1964771
1964316
2036019
2087183
1966128
1969337
1969448
1964645
1964320
2071754
2074464
1964904
1966636
1970417
1964905
1970223
1964772
1969290
1969340
1969415
1970395
1964900
1969739
1965068
1966963
1964769
1966460

2,177
2,177
2,176
2,176
2,175
2,175
2,175
2,174
2,174
2,173
2,172
2,172
2,172
2,172
2,171
2,171
2,171
2,170
2,169
2,169
2,169
2,168
2,168
2,168
2,168
2,167
2,167
2,167
2,167
2,167
2,165
2,165
2,165
2,165
2,165
2,165
2,164
2,163
2,162
2,161
2,161
2,160
2,160
2,160
2,160
2,160
2,159
2,159
2,159

$42.75
$42.75
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$41.00
$41.00
$41.00
$40.75
$40.75
$40.75
$40.75
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$39.34
$39.33
$39.33
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$37.16
$37.16
$37.17
$37.17
$37.17
$37.17
$37.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.40
$35.40
$35.40
$35.40
$35.40
$34.75
$34.75
$34.75

Fort Wayne, IN
Trail Creek, IN
Hobart, IN
Elkhart, IN

CENTERVILLE, IN

Attica, IN
Noblesville, IN
Frankton, IN
Elkhart, IN
Dyer, IN
Huntington, IN
Avon, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Marion, IN
Rushville, IN
Kokomo, IN
Merrillville, IN
Elkhart, IN
DeMotte, IN
Kokomo, IN
Lafayette, IN
Monon, IN
Lake Village, IN
Elkhart, IN
FORTVILLE, IN
Bloomington, IN
Pittsboro, IN
Decatur, IN
Jasper, IN

Lake Village, IN
Elkhart, IN
Muncie, IN
Tipton, IN
Anderson, IN
Muncie, IN
Tipton, IN
Marion, IN
Monon, IN
Elkhart, IN
Pittshoro, IN
Griffith, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Tipton, IN
Waterloo, IN
Noblesville, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Monon, IN

CENTERVILLE, IN
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206
210
210
210
210
210
215
215
215
218
218
218
218
222
222
222
222
226
226
226
229
229
229
229
229
234
234
236
236
236
239
239
241
241
243
244
244
244
244
244
244
244
251
251
251
254
254
254
254

Smith, Nathan
Taylor, Larry E
Charles, DonnaF
Dispennett, Tyler R
Rees, Tim
Ferguson, Donald F
Davis, LoveC
Gray, Jerry D
Riley, Derek J
Johnston, Johnny L
Hughes, Andy A
Rance, Bob J
Fernandes, Mark R
Sullivan, Mark E
Hutchinson, Jeff D
Sherrod, Lecluster
Bedle, Alexander T
Taylor, Roni S
Patrick, Matthew D
Eder, Michad S
Franklin, Cynthia M
Fletcher, Michael
Schmitt, Anthony R
English, Rodney (Rod) F
Chambers, Rachel R
Allen, Peighten
Cheshier, Jean M
Black, Jordan
Andriessen, Jason P
Hussung, Brent
Bedle, Kelly
Johnston, Jay R
Drogula, Lyle A
Juday, Joey J
Huber, Edwin (Skip) E
Bratsch, Matthew
Weeks, Donald E
Brown, Zachariah L
Vandegrift, Eric W
Rye, Jerod A
Gabhart, Brandon
Harmon, Raedyn D
Ferro, Michael D
Spencer, John J
Griffin, Jacob A
Voss, Aden
Roberts, Zach A
Orosz, Joseph L
Johnson, Neil N

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion
Sorted By Event, Division

1966461 2,159
1964772 2,158
1969595 2,158
1970037 2,158
1966772 2,158
1967715 2,158
1970283 2,157
1964770 2,157
1966877 2,157
2035263 2,156
1966921 2,156
1966402 2,156
1967190 2,156
2063098 2,155
1964774 2,155

1970227 2,155
1964902 2,155
1964772 2,154
1969451 2,154

1966772 2,154
2087205 2,153
2087218 2,153
1964645 2,153
1965068 2,153
1965157 2,153
2034620 2,152
2021073 2,152
2085588 2,151
1997922 2,151
2017761 2,151
1964902 2,150
1969397 2,150
1969567 2,149
1969288 2,149
2069933 2,148
2087202 2,146
1964309 2,146
1966685 2,146
2035091 2,146
1979390 2,146
1970531 2,146
1967677 2,146
1969286 2,145
1967191 2,145
1967491 2,145
2087191 2,144
2021687 2,144
1969781 2,144
2033372 2,144

$34.75
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$32.75
$32.75
$32.75
$32.75
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$31.34
$31.33
$31.33
$30.80
$30.80
$30.80
$30.80
$30.80
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$28.15
$28.15
$28.14
$28.14
$28.14
$28.14
$28.14
$27.34
$27.33
$27.33
$26.58
$26.57
$26.57
$26.57

CENTERVILLE, IN

Monon, IN
Elkhart, IN
Mulberry, IN
Columbus, IN
Osceola, IN
Chicago, IL
Monon, IN

Mill Creek, IN
Portage, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Greensburg, IN
Kokomo, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Monon, IN
Marion, IN
Tipton, IN
Monon, IN
Decatur, IN
Columbus, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Warsaw, IN
Jasper, IN
Noblesville, IN
LaPorte, IN
Marion, IN
Albion, IN
Fairland, IN
greenfield, IN
Elkhart, IN
Tipton, IN
Valparaiso, IN
South Bend, IN
Elkhart, IN
Noblesville, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Lake Village, IN
Lafayette, IN
Avilla, IN
Evansville, IN
Ellettsville, IN
Peru, IN
Elkhart, IN
Kokomo, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Evansville, IN
Lebanon, IN
Hobart, IN
Edwardsburg, M
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Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion
Sorted By Event, Division

254 Leaf, Derrick D 2063097 2,144 $26.57 Indianapolis, IN
254 Burton, William T 1969939 2,144 $26.57 Brownstown, IN
254 McFarland, Heather M 1969339 2,144 $26.57 Pittsboro, IN
261 Hahn, James E 2021687 2,143 $25.60 Lebanon, IN
261 Rudy, Amanda N 1970226 2,143 $25.60 Marion, IN

261 Davis, Adam 1969781 2,143 $25.60 Hobart, IN

261 Duvall, LouisE 1998889 2,143 $25.60 Bloomington, IN
261 Hunt, Richard L 1969397 2,143 $25.60 Valparaiso, IN
266 Monk, Michael B 2074465 2,142 $25.00 Muncie, IN

266 Miller, DaleW 1969449 2,142 $25.00 Decatur, IN

266 Harmon, Ralph 1965160 2,142 $25.00 LaPorte, IN

266 Nicholson, Stacy E 1966324 2,142 $25.00 Fort Wayne, IN
270 Eaton, Mark A 1969892 2,141 $24.00 Avon, IN

270 Lee, Nathan A 1969451 2,141 $24.00 Decatur, IN

270 Lee, Markeith D 1970274 2,141 $24.00 Chicago, IL

273 Cannon, Steven 1970588 2,140 $24.00 Portage, IN

274 Bruce, Mike R 2068671 2,139 $23.66 Kendalville, IN
274 Johnson, Ronald L 2024146 2,139 $23.67 Arlington, IN
274 Strouse, PaulaK 1970414 2,139 $23.67 Muncie, IN

277 Rice, Mike 2017761 2,138 $23.00 Elkhart, IN

278 Thornton, Kelli P 1970274 2,137 $22.66 Chicago, IL

278 Dantin, Leroy W 2036731 2,137 $22.66 Crawfordsville, IN
278 Raobbins, CarlaR 2068670 2,137 $22.67 Kendalville, IN
278 Vaughn, CharlesH 1965358 2,137 $22.67 Kokomo, IN
278 Schmal, Scott C 1997923 2,137 $22.67 greenfield, IN
278 Kubacki, Michael J 1970385 2,137 $22.67 DeMotte, IN
284 Thomerson, Allison 1964767 2,136 $21.50 Monon, IN

284 Haworth, Kevin J 1964716 2,136 $21.50 Berng, IN

284 Davidson, Garrett M 1966199 2,136 $21.50 Rushville, IN
284 Grams, Lucas 1967326 2,136 $21.50 Trail Creek, IN
284 Lenabarker, Mark H 1967309 2,136 $21.50 Cedar Lake, IN
284 Bowman, Andrew T 1969875 2,136 $21.50 Kokomo, IN
284 Black, Jayson R 1969917 2,136 $21.50 Portland, IN
284 Phillips, Matthew W 1970416 2,136 $21.50 Muncie, IN

292 Shewmaker, James A 2057750 2,135 $21.00 Scottsburg, IN
293 Slabaugh, Carl L 1969588 2,134 $20.34 Elkhart, IN

293 Magnuson, Austin M 2068671 2,134 $20.33 Kendalvillg, IN
293 Pletcher, Amanda K 1967716 2,134 $20.33 Osceolg, IN

296 Probst, Tyler R 1969584 2,133 $19.66 Elkhart, IN

296 Larson, Alex M 2087196 2,133 $19.66 Nashville, IN
296 Loe, Calvin A 1964970 2,133 $19.67 ColumbiaCity, IN
296 Richie, Bobby J 1978503 2,133 $19.67 Charlestown, IN
296 Clements, James L 1964651 2,133 $19.67 Jasper, IN

296 Barkdull, Douglas A 1966637 2,133 $19.67 Anderson, IN
302 Nunn, Rusty L 1966130 2,132 $18.40 Bloomington, IN
302 Gierut, Patrick J 1964311 2,132 $18.40 Lake Village, IN
302 Munsie, Christine A 2003644 2,132 $18.40 Merrillville, IN
302 Clevenger, Emily 1966687 2,132 $18.40 Lafayette, IN
302 Okuly, Jeremy T 2063998 2,132 $18.40 Huntington, IN
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Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion
Sorted By Event, Division

302 Shimer, Scott W 1965359 2,132 $18.40 Kokomo, IN
302 Snyder, Daniel B 1966963 2,132 $18.40 Indianapolis, IN
302 Okuly, Todd M 1997785 2,132 $18.40 Huntington, IN
302 Brown, Ricky 1970276 2,132 $18.40 Chicago, IL

302 Hinkle, Cory J 1967197 2,132 $18.40 Kokomo, IN
312 Gratzer, Donnie 1967577 2,131 $17.00 Worthington, IN
312 Skinner, Rick B 1964315 2,131 $17.00 LakeVillage, IN
312 Cross, Jeff 2037957 2,131 $17.00 leesburg, IN

312 Butler, Colton S 2065608 2,131 $17.00 Fowler, IN

312 Koon, Jan M 1998890 2,131 $17.00 Bloomington, IN
312 Allen, Robert J 1965073 2,131 $17.00 Connersville, IN
318 Longfellow, Carl (CJ) J 2074464 2,130 $16.00 Muncie, IN

318 Balser, Aaron C 1966635 2,130 $16.00 Anderson, IN
318 Hoegeman, William D 1966813 2,130 $16.00 Sunman, IN

321 Cowell, Michael G 1965357 2,129 $16.00 Kokomo, IN
321 Flory, Jeffrey E 1969336 2,129 $16.00 Pittsboro, IN
323 Pluimer, Todd M 1964773 2,128 $15.16 Monon, IN

323 Swinson, David R 1969286 2,128 $15.16 Elkhart, IN

323 Raub, Shannon L 1964317 2,128 $15.17 LakeVillage, IN
323 Kendall, Justin B 1964561 2,128 $15.17 Frankton, IN
323 Williams, Cory L 2057089 2,128 $15.17 Fort Wayne, IN
323 Rogers, Willie J 1970282 2,128 $15.17 Chicago, IL

329 Wright, Javen E 1970038 2,127 $14.20 Mulberry, IN
329 Thomas, Brandon H 1979390 2,127 $14.20 Evansville, IN
329 Krill, Jennifer S 2035158 2,127 $14.20 Walkerton, IN
329 Sollars, Jacob D 2025456 2,127 $14.20 Dunkirk, IN

329 Fulford, Randy W 1970532 2,127 $14.20 Ellettsville, IN
334 Tucker, Jacob 1969287 2,126 $14.00 Elkhart, IN

335 Manno, Mary Jane 1964312 2,125 $13.15 LakeVillage, IN
335 Rose, Whitney E 2080740 2,125 $13.15 Fort Wayne, IN
335 Goewey, Richard B 1964905 2,125 $13.14 Tipton, IN

335 Celmins, Matthew J 1966963 2,125 $13.14 Indianapolis, IN
335 Gibson, James D 1987924 2,125 $13.14 Kokomo, IN
335 Krieg, Rick J 1987928 2,125 $13.14 Kokomo, IN
335 Clayton, Matt T 1970036 2,125 $13.14 Mulberry, IN
342 Brubaker, Cody R 2052574 2,124 $12.00 North Manchester, IN
342 Thomas, Jason 2057128 2,124 $12.00 Carlisle, IN

342 Strobel, Wyatt H 1979390 2,124 $12.00 Evansville, IN
342 Lebya, Derick D 1970087 2,124 $12.00 Crown Point, IN
342 Shipley, Everett 1970531 2,124 $12.00 Ellettsville, IN
342 Laughton, William J 2087166 2,124 $12.00 Fremont, IN
348 Griffin, Lawrence (Larry) E 1966461 2,123 $10.85 CENTERVILLE, IN
348 Baranowski, Eugene 1964903 2,123 $10.85 Tipton, IN

348 Hurlbut, Chris A 1969567 2,123 $10.86 South Bend, IN
348 Allen, Terry W 1970069 2,123 $10.86 Richmond, IN
348 Farmer, David H 1970419 2,123 $10.86 Muncie, IN

348 Eder, Harold L 1966772 2,123 $10.86 Columbus, IN
348 Camp, Josh D 1967199 2,123 $10.86 Kokomo, IN
355 Mattox, Chase V 2021687 2,122 $5.00 Lebanon, IN
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355
355
355
355
355

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Bartlett, Anthony J
Shepherd, Raleigh J
Kamp, Bob D
Newsome, Skylar C
Richter, Greg W

Tota prizes awarded in this event:

All-Events, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Hartung, Chris A
2 Kramer, Scotty L
3 Krucek, Sammy J
4 Fisher, Nate D
5 Storey, William J
6 Alfrey, Brayden A
7 Satoski, John T
8 Balser, Jacob B
9 Weidman, Zachary L
10 Alsip, Jared M
11 Holliday, Ron E
12 Mills, Ryan S
13 Murphy, Jerry A
14 Smith, Nathan
15 Lodyga, Robert J
15 Ferguson, Donald F
17 Sullivan, Mark E
18 Rish, Steve L
19 Bunton, Damond F
20 Wilson, DileD
21 Gabhart, Brandon
22 Tasker-Lewis, Shaun A
23 Hansen, Tyler B
24 Freeman, Daniel
25 George, Devin A
25 English, Rodney (Rod) F
27 Longfellow, Carl L
28 Rott, Charles P
29 Hibbard, William P
30 Loe, Cavin A
31 Gamblin, Wesley R
32 Capps, Kent J
33 Acord, Jeffrey L
34 Wiles, Alex J
35 Kauffman, Jerrod L

Indiana State USBC
Final PrizeListing

Sorted By Event, Division

2044129 2,122
2027138 2,122
2052574 2,122
1997786 2,122
2009419 2,122

$14,305.00

$14,305.00

Entry  Score
1969287 2,324
1970416 2,266
1970385 2,256
1969398 2,255
2021684 2,244
1966686 2,225
1965167 2,221
1966919 2,211
2077331 2,178
1967327 2,177
1965359 2,171
1987925 2,161
2087172 2,160
1966461 2,159
1969585 2,158
1967715 2,158
2063098 2,155
2080859 2,154
1970281 2,149
1979389 2,145
1970531 2,131
1970277 2,128
1997923 2,119
1965359 2,116
1966458 2,114
1965068 2,114
2074464 2,112
1966456 2,108
1969714 2,103
1964970 2,099
1965068 2,097
1966963 2,096
1964274 2,095
1966460 2,093
1969287 2,092

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annua Open Champion

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

Prize
$175.00
$90.00
$88.00
$87.00
$87.00
$86.00
$86.00
$85.00
$85.00
$84.00
$84.00
$83.00
$83.00
$82.00
$81.50
$81.50
$81.00
$80.00
$80.00
$79.00
$79.00
$78.00
$78.00
$77.00
$76.50
$76.50
$75.00
$75.00
$74.00
$74.00
$73.00
$73.00
$72.00
$72.00
$71.00

Attica, IN
Syracuse, IN

North Manchester,

Huntington, IN
Batesville, IN

From

Elkhart, IN
Muncie, IN
DeMotte, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Lebanon, IN
Lafayette, IN
LaPorte, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Carmel, IN
Trail Creek, IN
Kokomo, IN
Kokomo, IN

IN

CENTERVILLE, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN

Elkhart, IN
Osceola, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Goshen, IN
Chicago, IL
Evansville, IN
Ellettsville, IN
Chicago, IL
greenfield, IN
Kokomo, IN

CENTERVILLE, IN

Noblesville, IN
Muncie, IN

CENTERVILLE, IN

Indianapolis, IN
Columbia City, IN
Noblesville, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Clinton, IN

CENTERVILLE, IN

Elkhart, IN
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Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion
Sorted By Event, Division

35 Hofmann, Michael C 1982696 2,092 $71.00 TereHaute, IN
37 Shipley, Patrick L 2046829 2,089 $70.00 Indianapolis, IN
38 Rice, Bobby C 1970395 2,088 $69.50 Indianapolis, IN
38 Lawrence, Ameer | 1966740 2,088 $69.50 Crown Poaint, IN
40 Taylor, Casey E 1970037 2,087 $68.50 Mulberry, IN
40 Burton, Dewayne G 1970418 2,087 $68.50 Muncie, IN

42 Cutler, Doug A 1970173 2,085 $68.00 Fort Wayne, IN
43 Ferro, Michagl D 1969286 2,082 $66.66 Elkhart, IN

43 Keley, Kevin P 1969584 2,082 $66.67 Elkhart, IN

43 Phillips, Matthew W 1970416 2,082 $66.67 Muncie, IN

46 Bilyeu, Matthew B 2087201 2,080 $66.00 Fort Wayne, IN
47 Perry, Edward E 1969778 2,077 $65.00 Hobart, IN

48 Deboy, Scott A 1970223 2,076 $65.00 Marion, IN

49 Mavrick, Bailey D 2070897 2,074 $64.00 Marion, IN

50 Cassidy, Michael J 2087197 2,072 $64.00 Lafayette, IN
51 Delonge, Tyler J 1969452 2,071 $63.00 Decatur, IN

51 Caook, Michael M 1969940 2,071 $63.00 Brownstown, IN
53 Blackford, Gage M 1966686 2,069 $62.00 Lafayette, IN

53 Oshorn, William(Chris) C 1970418 2,069 $62.00 Muncie, IN

55 Armstrong, Dan R 1969936 2,067 $61.00 Brownstown, IN
55 Bankert, Michael (Mike) J 1969714 2,067 $61.00 Indianapolis, IN
57 Grams, Lucas 1967326 2,064 $60.00 Trail Creek, IN
58 Pollard, Evan T 2021972 2,063 $60.00 Versailles, IN
59 Burns, Jason D 1966918 2,061 $58.50 Fort Wayne, IN
59 Wilson, Dane M 1979389 2,061 $58.50 Evansville, IN
61 Snyder, Daniel B 1966963 2,060 $57.50 Indianapolis, IN
61 Nichols, Ryan 1964271 2,060 $57.50 Clinton, IN

63 Cheshier, James A 2021073 2,059 $56.50 Albion, IN

63 Rayman, Phillip L 1970035 2,059 $56.50 Mulberry, IN
65 Andriessen, Jason P 1997922 2,055 $55.34 greenfield, IN
65 Strouse, Craig 1970414 2,055 $55.33 Muncie, IN

65 Schipper, Jason A 1970667 2,055 $55.33 Portage, IN

68 Tucker, Jacob 1969287 2,054 $53.50 Elkhart, IN

68 Clement, James C 2074464 2,054 $53.50 Muncie, IN

68 Burgess, Chad N 1965069 2,054 $53.50 Noblesville, IN
68 Gakle, Erik R 1965161 2,054 $53.50 LaPorte, IN

72 Reinken, Christopher S 2036730 2,053 $52.00 Crawfordsville, IN
73 Randall, Ryan K 1969778 2,052 $51.00 Hobart, IN

73 Benninghoff, Rich 2087165 2,052 $51.00 West Lafayette, IN
73 Ball, Kenneth C 2021969 2,052 $51.00 Versailles, IN
73 Hill, JoshuaM 1969893 2,052 $51.00 Avon, IN

77 Vester, Charles (Chuck) W 1970412 2,051 $50.00 Muncie, IN

78 Schmal, Scott C 1997923 2,050 $49.00 greenfield, IN
79 Sarrazin, Larry R 1966963 2,048 $49.00 Indianapalis, IN
80 Miller, Josh B 2079907 2,047 $47.66 Fort Wayne, IN
80 Seyffarth, Christopher (Chris) 1966962 2,047 $47.67 Indianapolis, IN
80 Trombetta, Vincent A 1966740 2,047 $47.67 Crown Point, IN
83 Juday, Joey J 1969288 2,044 $46.00 Elkhart, IN

83 Clayton, Matt T 1970036 2,044 $46.00 Mulberry, IN
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Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion
Sorted By Event, Division

83 Knight, Tyler (Ty) K 1970087 2,044 $46.00 Crown Point, IN
83 Ingersoll, Robert J 1965069 2,044 $46.00 Noblesville, IN
87 Longfellow, Carl (CJ) J 2074464 2,043 $45.00 Muncie, IN
88 Verbich, John M 1997923 2,042 $44.00 greenfield, IN
89 Williams, Purley D 2087216 2,041 $43.50 Dyer, IN
89 Kraus, Toby 1965163 2,041 $43.50 LaPorte, IN
91 Orosz, Joseph L 1969781 2,040 $42.00 Hobart, IN
92 Speer, Ryan C 1966462 2,039 $40.50 CENTERVILLE, IN
92 Vaughn, Josh 1965358 2,039 $40.50 Kokomo, IN
92 Lindzy, Joe D 1966918 2,039 $40.50 Fort Wayne, IN
92 Allender, Ryan 1969892 2,039 $40.50 Avon, IN
92 Wright, Steven A 2004950 2,039 $40.50 Terre Haute, IN
92 Johnston, Jay R 1969397 2,039 $40.50 Vaparaiso, IN
98 Johnston, Jordan 1969397 2,038 $39.00 Valparaiso, IN
99 Shimer, Scott W 1965359 2,036 $38.00 Kokomo, IN
99 Lawson, Trevor J 1967608 2,036 $38.00 Scottsburg, IN
101 Howard, Kenneth L 1966188 2,035 $37.00 Rushville, IN
102 Hoegeman, William D 1966813 2,034 $37.00 Sunman, IN
103 Severson, Jeffrey D 1964309 2,033 $36.00 LakeVillage, IN
103 Byanskie, Brian P 2058994 2,033 $36.00 Fort Wayne, IN
105 Schmidt, T. J. 2077331 2,032 $35.00 Carmel, IN
106 Fox, A. Jeffrey J 1970173 2,030 $34.50 Fort Wayne, IN
106 Beyers, David A 1970533 2,030 $34.50 Ellettsville, IN
108 Douglass, David M 2087201 2,029 $34.00 Fort Wayne, IN
109 Sutton, James 1966462 2,028 $32.50 CENTERVILLE, IN
109 Henry, Keith (Doug) D 1969935 2,028 $32.50 Brownstown, IN
109 Vontress, David A 1964174 2,028 $32.50 Brazl, IN
109 Riffle, John 1997923 2,028 $32.50 greenfield, IN
113 Wilson, Rickie D 1969940 2,027 $31.00 Brownstown, IN
114 Girdley, Robert 2021684 2,026 $30.34 Lebanon, IN
114 Vincze, Phillip J 1969584 2,026 $30.33 Elkhart, IN
114 Schoch, Mark A 2063098 2,026 $30.33 Indianapolis, IN
117 Mikalouski, Kevin A 1966858 2,025 $29.00 DeMotte, IN
118 Graham, Jeff J 2087184 2,024 $28.50 FORTVILLE,IN
118 Mollo, Dylan 1966460 2,024 $28.50 CENTERVILLE, IN
120 Harris, Levi 1965360 2,023 $27.34 Kokomo, IN
120 Archacki, Nickolas L 1967608 2,023 $27.33  Scottsburg, IN
120 Flaugh, Jason E 1969736 2,023 $27.33 Waterloo, IN
123 McBride, Michael (Mike) L 1970395 2,022 $25.34 Indianapolis, IN
123 Essman, Bill 2066826 2,022 $25.33 Fremont, IN
123 Bunton, Edmond W 1970281 2,022 $25.33 Chicago, IL
126 Robey, Matt D 1967712 2,021 $24.00 Osceola, IN
127 Frederick, Kevin R 1967713 2,020 $24.00 Osceola, IN
128 Robbins, Ty L 2046829 2,019 $23.00 Indianapolis, IN
128 Robinson, Billy R 1970667 2,019 $23.00 Portage, IN
130 Cowell, Michael G 1965357 2,018 $22.00 Kokomo, IN
130 Sherwood, TravisJ 1965073 2,018 $22.00 Connersville, IN
132 Goodin, Randy 1969290 2,017 $21.00 Elkhart, IN
133 Wright, Javen E 1970038 2,016 $21.00 Mulberry, IN
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Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion
Sorted By Event, Division

134 Tucker, Seth A 1969286 2,015 $20.00 Elkhart, IN
135 Bolinger, Cameron P 1964271 2,013 $19.34 Clinton, IN
135 Lemond, Craig S 1964648 2,013 $19.33 Jasper, IN
135 Lebya, Derick D 1970087 2,013 $19.33 Crown Point, IN
138 Lyles, Kris S 1965167 2,012 $18.00 LaPorte, IN
139 Pierce, Anson R 1966188 2,011 $17.50 Rushville, IN
139 Slagle, Ethan 1970037 2,011 $17.50 Mulberry, IN
141 Quinn, Shaun 1965167 2,010 $17.00 LaPorte, IN
142 Dehaven, Austin D 1966919 2,009 $16.00 Fort Wayne, IN
143 Swinson, David R 1969286 2,008 $15.34 Elkhart, IN
143 Kendall, Justin B 1964561 2,008 $15.33  Frankton, IN
143 Carpenter, William S 1966188 2,008 $15.33 Rushville, IN
146 Criswell, Allen B 1969451 2,007 $14.00 Decatur, IN
147 Sef, Tony W 1966189 2,006 $13.50 Rushville, IN
147 Lee, Markeith D 1970274 2,006 $13.50 Chicago, IL
149 Dale, TravisA 2087173 2,005 $12.00 CENTERVILLE, IN
149 Sims, Tyler J 1964307 2,005 $12.00 LakeVillage, IN
149 Harris, Jeffery A 1965360 2,005 $12.00 Kokomo, IN
149 Kiser, Andy L 1966918 2,005 $12.00 Fort Wayne, IN
153 Merriman, Michael A 1967558 2,004 $11.00 Indianapalis, IN
154 Graham, Chet 2087184 2,002 $5.00 FORTVILLE, IN
154 Cook, Jimmy L 2087205 2,002 $5.00 Indianapolis, IN
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $7,705.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $7,705.00

Singles Event, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize  From

1 Vaughn, Josh 1965358 806 $150.00 Kokomo, IN

1 Alsip, Jared M 1967327 806 $150.00 Trail Creek, IN

3 Balser, Jacob B 1966919 803 $88.00 Fort Wayne, IN

4 Paguette, Jon R 1970533 795 $83.00 Ellettsville, IN

5 Williams, Purley D 2087216 791 $83.00 Dyer, IN

6 Kramer, Scotty L 1970416 786 $81.00 Muncie, IN

7 Alfrey, Brayden A 1966686 783 $81.00 Lafayette, IN

8 Johnston, Jay R 1969397 778 $80.00 Valparaiso, IN

9 Hibbard, William P 1969714 771 $80.00 Indianapalis, IN
10 Kelley, Carl E 1969585 765 $79.00 Elkhart, IN
11 Blackford, Gage M 1966686 763 $79.00 Lafayette, IN
11 Clayton, Matt T 1970036 763 $79.00 Mulberry, IN
13 Lodyga, Robert J 1969585 760 $78.00 Elkhart, IN
13 Loe, Cavin A 1964970 760 $78.00 Columbia City, IN
15 Murphy, Jerry A 2087172 758 $77.00 CENTERVILLE, IN
15 Hill, Wayne (Scott) S 2046829 758 $77.00 Indianapalis, IN
17 Allender, Ryan 1969892 753 $76.00 Avon, IN
18 Million, Clint W 2087190 752 $76.00 Evansville, IN
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19
19
19
22
22
22
25
26
27
27
29
29
29
29
29
34
35
36
36
36
39
39
41
41
41
41
41
46
47
47
49
50
50
52
53
53
53
53
57
57
59
59
59
59
63
63
63
63
67

Hartung, Chris A
Ephlin, James T
Vaughn, Terry E
Guzman, Cesar Z
Johnston, Johnny L
Kamalu, Ariachizu R
Wiles, Alex J
Vontress, David A
Rott, Charles P
Lawrence, Ameer |
Randall, Ryan K
Byanskie, Brian P
Freeman, Daniel
Batliner, Adam M
Krucek, Sammy J
Hochgesang, Kurt A
Rossi, Taylor

Deboy, Scott A
Pollard, EricaL
Lyles, Kris S

Glass, Jacob S
Cheshier, Jean M
Mavrick, Bailey D
Forgus, Mike A
Carpenter, William S
Shipley, Patrick L
Fisher, Nate D
Hofmann, Michael C
Adler, Jeremy J
English, Rodney (Rod) F
Johansen, Scott A
Vaughn, Zackary
Staninger, Matthew R
Schitter, Kody P
Smith, Nathan
Wright, Drew L
Mills, Ryan S
Wilson, Dile D
Hughey, Richard L
Perry, DeWayne S
Douglass, David M
Storey, William J
Archacki, Nickolas L
Osborn, William(Chris) C
Leap, DouglasR
Shimer, Scott W
Schoch, Mark A
Snyder, Daniel B
Wright, Jacob P

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion

Sorted By Event, Division

1969287 751
1966189 751
1965358 751

2058994 749
2035263 749
1967642 749
1966460 746
1964174 743
1966456 740
1966740 740
1969778 739
2058994 739

1965359 739
1997922 739
1970385 739
1964650 738
2057089 737
1970223 736
2021971 736
1965167 736

2087209 734
2021073 734
2070897 733
1964714 733
1966188 733
2046829 733

1969398 733
1982696 732
2087165 728
1965068 728
1964271 727
1965358 726
1969714 726
1964649 725
1966461 723
2027138 723
1987925 723
1979389 723
1969286 722

1964271 722
2087201 721
2021684 721

1967608 721
1970418 721
2021971 720
1965359 720
2063098 720
1966963 720
2077331 719

$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$73.66
$73.67
$73.67
$73.00
$72.00
$71.50
$71.50
$70.20
$70.20
$70.20
$70.20
$70.20
$69.00
$68.00
$67.34
$67.33
$67.33
$66.50
$66.50
$64.80
$64.80
$64.80
$64.80
$64.80
$63.00
$63.00
$63.00
$62.00
$61.50
$61.50
$61.00
$59.50
$59.50
$59.50
$59.50
$58.50
$58.50
$57.00
$57.00
$57.00
$57.00
$55.25
$55.25
$55.25
$55.25
$53.66

Elkhart, IN
Rushville, IN
Kokomo, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Portage, IN
Griffith, IN

CENTERVILLE, IN

Brazil, IN

CENTERVILLE, IN

Crown Point, IN
Hobart, IN

Fort Wayne, IN
Kokomo, IN
greenfield, IN
DeMotte, IN
Jasper, IN

Fort Wayne, IN
Marion, IN
Versailles, IN
LaPorte, IN
Lake Station, IN
Albion, IN
Marion, IN
Berne, IN
Rushville, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Terre Haute, IN

West Lafayette, IN

Noblesville, IN
Clinton, IN
Kokomo, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Jasper, IN

CENTERVILLE, IN

Syracuse, IN
Kokomo, IN
Evansville, IN
Elkhart, IN
Clinton, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Lebanon, IN
Scottsburg, IN
Muncie, IN
Versadlles, IN
Kokomo, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Carmel, IN
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67
67
70
71
71
73
74
74
74
74
78
78
80
81
8l

87
87
90
90
90
90

94

94

97

97

97
100
100
100
100
104
104
104
104
104
109
110
110
110
110
114
115
115

Berg, Daniel R
Prater, Bill M
Robinson, Billy R
Remenius, Jeff A
Speer, Ryan C
Wright, Steven A
Smith, Randy D
Gutowski, Aaron J
Voss, Levi J

Bunton, Damond F
Sult, Nathan P
Callins, Danny R
Hyser, Cameron D
Plyley, Kevin E
Kraus, Toby
Spencer, Zach S
Kelley, Kevin P
Schmal, Scott C
Burgess, Chad N
Bilyeu, Matthew B
Kelley, Derek M
Mapes, Bryce A
Dale, TravisA
Mann, Jeffery S
Cook, Michael M
Caldwell, Benjamin W
Raobbins, Ty L
Slagle, Ethan
Satoski, John T
DelJonge, Tyler J
Wasserott, Tyler S
Cowell, Michael G
Beason, Brandon L
Rak, Brian D
Trombetta, Vincent A
Lee, Markeith D
Kauffman, Jerrod L
Weidman, Zachary L
Henry, Keith (Doug) D
Bolinger, Cameron P
Toyias, ChrisA
Boyle, Max E
Pollard, Evan T
Marner, Trent A
Noel, Charles A
Robey, Matt D
Wilson, Keondre X
George, Devin A
Howard, Kenneth L

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion

Sorted By Event, Division

1964645
1965069
1970667
1969780
1966462
2004950
1964970
1967611
1966635
1970281
1964272
1970418
1964970
2087173
1965163
1967191
1969584
1997923
1965069
2087201
1969584
2035091
2087173
1965357
1969940
1969713
2046829
1970037
1965167
1969452
1964318
1965357
2087193
1964305
1966740
1970274
1969287
2077331
1969935
1964271
1969736
1967193
2021972
1965357
1965165
1967712
1966919
1966458
1966188

719
719
718
716
716
715
714
714
714
714
713
713
712
711
711
711
710
710
710
709
709
709
708
708
708
708
707
707
707
706
706
706
705
705
705
705
704
704
704
704
704
703
702
702
702
702
701
700
700

$53.67
$53.67
$53.00
$52.00
$52.00
$51.00
$50.50
$50.50
$50.50
$50.50
$49.00
$49.00
$48.00
$47.34
$47.33
$47.33
$46.34
$46.33
$46.33
$44.66
$44.67
$44.67
$43.25
$43.25
$43.25
$43.25
$41.66
$41.67
$41.67
$40.34
$40.33
$40.33
$38.75
$38.75
$38.75
$38.75
$36.80
$36.80
$36.80
$36.80
$36.80
$35.00
$34.50
$34.50
$34.50
$34.50
$33.00
$32.34
$32.33

Jasper, IN
Noblesville, IN
Portage, IN
Hobart, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Terre Haute, IN
Columbia City, IN
Scottsburg, IN
Anderson, IN
Chicago, IL
Clinton, IN
Muncie, IN
Columbia City, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
LaPorte, IN
Kokomo, IN
Elkhart, IN
greenfield, IN
Noblesville, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Elkhart, IN
Avilla, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Kokomo, IN
Brownstown, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Mulberry, IN
LaPorte, IN
Decatur, IN

Lake Village, IN
Kokomo, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Lake Village, IN
Crown Point, IN
Chicago, IL
Elkhart, IN
Carmel, IN
Brownstown, IN
Clinton, IN
Waterloo, IN
Kokomo, IN
Versailles, IN
Kokomo, IN
LaPorte, IN
Osceola, IN

Fort Wayne, IN
CENTERVILLE, IN
Rushville, IN
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115
118
118
120
120
120
120
124
124
124
127
127
127
127
131
131
131
134
134
134
134
138
138
138
138
138
138
144
145
145
145
145
145
145
151
151
151
154
154
154

Ello, Joe J
Grossman, Jacob M
Riffle, John
Standish, Charlie J
Kiefer, Nolan O
Fowler, Tyler W
Mefford, Austin T
Cutler, Doug A
Armstrong, Dan R
Ingersoll, Robert J
De St Jean, Ben
Collier, Zachary
Juday, Joey J
Lemond, Paul L
Crabtree, Steven M
Phillips, Matthew W
Mikalouski, Kevin A
Moriarity, Patrick R
Graham, Jeff J
Severson, Jeffrey D
Sutton, Karl L
Sims, Tyler J
Harris, Levi

Cress, Jeff L

Hill, Joshua M
Schmitt, Anthony R
Rossi, Stephanie L
Gabhart, Brandon
Patrick, Matthew D
Johnston, Jordan
Bankert, Michael (Mike) J
Dispennett, Tyler R
Exmeyer, Chad M
Bunton, Edmond W
Emmons, Marquied
Wallace, Scott W
Bynum, Marc J
Wilson, Dane M
Neuhoff, Jay M
Walter, Douglas

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Indiana State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Indiana State USBC 115th Annual Open Champion

Sorted By Event, Division

1969397 700
2021969 699
1997923 699
2021972 698
1964650 698
1970417 698
1967712 698
1970173 697
1969936 697
1965069 697
1969770 696
2087197 696
1969288 696
1964648 696
1967106 695
1970416 695
1966858 695
1970223 694

2087184 694
1964309 694
1970668 694
1964307 693

1965360 693
2080859 693
1969893 693
1964645 693
1967710 693
1970531 692
1969451 691
1969397 691
1969714 691
1970037 691
1967201 691
1970281 691
1969288 690
1966636 690
1970418 690
1979389 689
1964646 689
1965165 689

$7,770.00

$7,770.00

$185,255.00

$32.33
$31.00
$31.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$28.34
$28.33
$28.33
$26.75
$26.75
$26.75
$26.75
$25.34
$25.33
$25.33
$23.50
$23.50
$23.50
$23.50
$21.50
$21.50
$21.50
$21.50
$21.50
$21.50
$20.00
$18.34
$18.34
$18.33
$18.33
$18.33
$18.33
$16.34
$16.33
$16.33
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

Valparaiso, IN
Versailles, IN
greenfield, IN
Versailles, IN
Jasper, IN
Muncie, IN
Osceolg, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Brownstown, IN
Noblesville, IN
Hobart, IN
Lafayette, IN
Elkhart, IN
Jasper, IN
Mooresville, IN
Muncie, IN
DeMotte, IN
Marion, IN
FORTVILLE, IN
Lake Village, IN
Portage, IN
Lake Village, IN
Kokomo, IN
Goshen, IN
Avon, IN
Jasper, IN
Osceola, IN
Ellettsville, IN
Decatur, IN
Valparaiso, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Mulberry, IN
Kokomo, IN
Chicago, IL
Elkhart, IN
Anderson, IN
Muncie, IN
Evansville, IN
Jasper, IN
LaPorte, IN
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